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4TH FLOOR LS-100 LIFE SAFETY 07/15/25
LS-101 LIFE SAFETY - ENLARGED 07/15/25 C H A M P L I N
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A-802 CASEWORK DETAILS 07/15/25 1 08/01/25
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A-902 FINISH PLAN 07/15/25 1 08/01/25 ?ygggj o4 4474
A-903 FINISH LEGEND AND DETAILS 07/15/25 1 08/01/25
PLUMBING
PD101 PLUMBING LEVEL 4 - REMOVALS 07/15/25
P001 LEGEND, INDEX & GENERAL NOTES 07/15/25 H E A PY
P002 SPECIFICATIONS AND SCHEDULE 07/15/25
P101 PLUMBING LEVEL 3 NEW WORK 07/15/25 1400 W Dorothy Lane, Dayton, OH 45409
P102 PLUMBING LEVEL 4- NEW WORK 07/15/25 Pr937:224-0861 www.heapy.com
MECHANICAL
MD100 HVAC DUCTWORK PLAN LEVEL 4 - REMOVALS 07/15/25
M001 LEGEND, INDEX & GENERAL NOTES 07/15/25
M002 DETAILS 07/15/25
M003 SPECIFICATIONS & SCHEDULES 07/15/25
M101 HVAC DUCTWORK PLAN LEVEL 4 - NEW WORK 07/15/25
N N ELECTRICAL
ED101 PARTIAL FOURTH FLOOR - ELECTRICAL - 07/15/25
DEMOLITION -
E001 LEGEND, INDEX & GENERAL NOTES 07/15/25 \_ | d
E002 SINGLE LINE, SCHEDULES & SPECIFICATIONS 07/15/25 - a o n
E003 PANEL SCHEDULES 07/15/25 - 5
E101 PARTIAL FOURTH FLOOR-LIGHTING NEWWORK | 07/15/25 Ch I Id ren S
E102 PARTIAL FOURTH FLOOR - POWER & FIRE 07/15/25
VlClNlTY MAP KEYMAP ALARM - NEW WORK
TECHNICAL
TD104 TECHNOLOGY PLAN LEVEL 4 - DEMO 07/15/25
v T001 TECHNOLOGY LEGEND AND INDEX 07/15/25 o Pc - 4
DAYTON CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
T104 TECHNOLOGY PLAN LEVEL 4 - NEW WORK 07/15/25 G E N ET I C s

4th FLOOR OPC GENETICS CLINIC
DAYTON, OHIO e ot ow

1 |ADDENDUM #1 08/01/25
DAYTON CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL - OPC LEVEL 4 - GENETICS CLINIC Automatic Sprinkler System (Section 903.2) Area of work is fully sprinklered and will remain so for this project Occupant Load (OBC Table 1004.5) Business Space - Unconcentrated Offices @ 150 SF gross = 4,798 SF /150 = 31.98 occ. or 32 occupants
One Children's Plaza, Dayton, OH 45402 (NFPA Table 7.3.1.2) Assembly spaces @ 15 SF Net = 1,267 / 15 = 84.46 occ. or 85 occupants
Allowable Building Area (Table 506.2) B-Business (SM): 69,000 s.f.
Building Codes: All of the following references are to the 2024 Ohio Building Code (OBC) and 2012 NFPA 101 Life Safety Code Total Occupant Load = 117 occupants
Note: This project is reviewed under the overall 2024 Ohio Building Code (OBC) as listed above and not reviewed per the 2024 Ohio Actual Building Area of renovation 6,065 s.f.
Existing Building Code (OEBC). Plumbing Fixture Requirements (Table 2902.1) ~ Business Occupancy - 32 occupants (16 Male and 16 Female)
"The work included in this project complies with the Perscriptive Compliance Method per OEBC 301.3.1 and OEBC chapter 5, which Building Height (stories allowed per Table 504.4) B-Business (SM):  4-stories Male: Water Closets 1 per 25/50 2 required 4 provided
states that the overall 2024 Ohio Building Code (OBC) is the referenced standard used for the review." Lavatories 1 per 40/80 1 required 4 provided
Actual Building Height of renovation 1 story (project is on 4th floor)
Occupancy Classification: building classified as: Mixed-Use Non-Separated = Business - B & Assembly A-3 (Waiting & Meeting Areas) Female: Water Closets 1 per 25/50 1 required 4 provided
(Note per OBC section 303.1.2 Assembly spaces less than 50 persons and less than 750 SF are considered B - Business) Exit Access Travel Distance (Table 1017.2) B-Business (SM):  250ft (max.) Lavatories 1 per 80 1 required 4 provided
Construction Type: 2B Exit Access Travel Distance (NFPA 101 Section 39.2.6.2) B-Business (SM)  300ft (max.) Drinking Fountains: 1 per 100 w/ 1 meeting ADA height 1 provided (w/ 1 ADA) and
Adding Bottle Filler
This project is an interior renovation of the fourth level of the OPC building existing clinic area from a general clinic area into a specialized Dead End Corridor (Section 1020.5) B-Business (SM)  50ft Service Sink: 1 required 1 exisi%ng on adjacent to renovation space
clinical area. The work consists of building new interior walls, installing plumbing to connect to existing systems, new lighting, ceiling, and
mechanical devices for the new rooms, there is also an interior refresh compnent to this project. The area of renovation is an existing Dead End Corridor (Section 39.2.5.2 - NFPA 101) B-Business (SM):  50ft Assembly Occupancy - 85 occupants (43 Male and 43 Female)
Business - B occupancy use and we are not adding overall building SF with this project. Male: Water Closets 1 per 125 1 required 4 provided
Means of Egress Door Width (Section 1010.1) 32" clear (all other doors) Lavatories 1 per 65 1 required 4 provided
Construction Type 2B requires the following ratings: (Table 601)
Structural frame: 0hrs Common Path of Travel 100 ft max (with sprinkler) F , , .
. . L . emale: Water Closets 1 per 125 1 required 4 provided
Bearing Walls: 0 hrs (both exterior and interior) (NFPA 101, Section 39.2.5.3.3, OBC Table 1006.2.1) X . .
Non-Bearing Walls: 0 Lavatories 1 per 65 1 required 4 provided Drawn By
Floor Construction: 0 hrs Number of Exits required per floor Min. 2 per story . . . . .
Roof Construction: 0hr (NFPA 101 Section 7.4.1.1 & OBC section 1006.3.3) Drinking Fountains: 1 per 100 w/ 1 meeting ADA height }\g;?:édggtm/ ;i"Ae?A) and SRS
Shaft Enclosures (Section 707) - 1 frs Service Sink: 1 required 1 exisitng on adjacent to renovation space
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1. NOT USED 10.  SIGNAGE/GRAPHICS/PLAQUES, UNO
2. TELEVISION MONITOR MOUNTING BRACKET, UNO. 11. WALL MOUNTED BUMPER/CRASH RAIL.
3. LIGHT SWITCH. 12.  ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE.
4. THERMOSTAT. 13.  DATA/VOICE OUTLET
5. CARD READER. (SLIDE OR INSERTION).
6. KEY PAD FOR DOOR ACCESS.
7. NUMERIC KEY PAD, TOP AT 48" MAX.
8.  PUSH BUTTON FOR AUTOMATIC DOOR. SYM BO LS & AN NOTATIONS daytOn
9. PUSH PLATE FOR AUTOMATIC DOOR. h . I I y
1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANGE WITH APPLICABLE LOGAL, STATE AND FEDERAL 1. SEE GENERAL PROJECT NOTES FOR NEW WORK FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR WORK WITHIN THE EXISTING FACILITY. O Pc - 4
AUTHORITIES, CODES, RULES AND REGULATIONS. & AND ENCL.____ ENCLOSURE LH. — LEFT HAND S. __ SOUTH
p e O T I M oS TR UCTION REQUIREMENTS AND THE 2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. IF 8 AND ENCL, —— ENCLOSURE LH LEFT HANL 38— SO ATTeNuATIN
: PROVIDED, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY EXAMINE EXISTING BUILDING DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING ANY @ AT ES. EACHSIDE LF. — LOW POINT ATT
MINIMUM QUALITY OF WORK EXPECTED. MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS STIPULATED ¢ CENTERLINE EW.__ EACHWAY LT LIGHT SAD. SEE ARCHITECTURAL
WITHIN RELEVANT MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUGTION WITH SUPERSEDE DISCREPANGIES TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARGHITECT. G~ DIAMETER EW.C_ ELECTRIC WATER CLOSET DRAWINGS
: 3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF EXISTING ITEMS TO REMAIN DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. F — FLOOR LINE EXP.— EXPANSION MAT. ___ MATERIAL SAFF. _ SELF ADHERED FLEXIBLE
3. ANY UNFORESEEN OR UNCLEAR CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED WITH THE ARCHITECT R PROPERTY LINE EXP.B.____ EXPANSION BOLT MAX. — MAXIMUM SHING
A A hirvibisind 4. MAINTAIN EXIT EGRESS PATHS TO EXISTING EXIT DOORS DURING CONSTRUCTION. i PROPERTYLINE __ EXP.B.— EXPANSION MAX. — MAXIMUM sasy  CHASHNG
- 5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL CONSTRUCTION ROUTES BEYOND THE AREAS OF WORK AND THE B EXT— EXTERIOR MG — MEDICINE CABINET -
4. ANY CONFLICT WITHIN THE DRAWINGS, BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS, AB. ANCHOR BOLT MO, MEDICINE CA spika,  MEMBRANE
ROUTES MUST BE RETURNED TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION AT THE END OF THE PROJECT.
OR BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE, ARE TO BE A.C.M. ____ ASBESTOS CONTAINING F. FACE MED. MEDIUM S.C. SOLID CORE
BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT 6. MAINTAIN THE BUILDING IN A WEATHER TIGHT CONDITION AT ALL TIMES. MATERIALS FA~— FIREALARM MEMB. __ MEMBRANE S.C.D. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS ISSUANCES
. A.C.P. —_ ASPHALT CONCRETE F.B. FACE BRICK M.E.P. _—_ MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, S.D. STORM DRAIN
PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL WRITTEN CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT IS REGEIVED. 7. ALL DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTIONS OF NORMAL PAVING FBD.  FIREBOARD MLOTBING S DiSP— SOAP DISPENSER
5. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUBS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT DOCUMENT FUNCTIONS OF THE OWNER'S OCCUPIED AREAS. ACOUS. — AGouaTiR NG L R v OTHERS M MANHOLE R SEGT — SECTION -~
PACKAGE AS A WHOLE. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE 8. fc(%%'fﬁguﬁg%gglgﬁ AI\ELA gg Igg\'?‘g I\E/aTa%%h.ﬁ:EWWRAHFENRAE&%EOSVT AT_OOIT:HTEHCE)VS%ENFE;O.PHTEHSV%EE%LIJELSEEDR\T/IEASET%FETRF:EI_?.l.o 'POSEFI{SU(?OT:\IOTTNUE ACT. ACOUSTICAL TILE/PANEL  F.D. ____ FLOOR DRAIN MIN. — MINIMUM S.ED. ___ SEE ELECTRICAL No. DeSCflptlon Date
SPECIFICATIONS BETWEEN DISCIPLINES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ' ' A.D. — AREADR FDN. — FOUNDATION MR, MIRROR DRAWINGS 0 |[lIssued for Construction 07/15/25
S T D A L B T Dk UNTIL NOISY CONSTRUGTION AT ANY TIME. NO RADIOS SHALL BE PERMITTED AT ANY TIME IN WORK AREAS ADJACENT TO OCCUPIED SPACES. ADY). — ADJUSTABLE FE. FIRE EXTINGUISHER MISC. — MISCELLANEOUS SHR. ___ SHOWER
WRITTEN CLARIFIGATION FROM THE ARCHITEGT IS REGEIVED 9. ALLEXISTING SERVICES AND UTILITIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO ADJACENT DEPARTMENTS OR AREAS THAT ARE IN OPERATION AND SERVED A, ABOVE FINISH FLOOR FEC. —— FIRE EXTINGUISHER MO~ MASONRY OPENING SHTG.— SHEATHING 1_|ADDENDUM #1 08/01/25
: BY THEM. COORDINATE ALL DISRUPTIONS OR DISCONTINUATIONS OF UTILITIES AND SERVICES WITH OWNER. NO SHUT DOWN OF EXISTING AL ALUMINUM FF. _ FINISHFLOOR MPH. — MOP HOLDER SIM. -~ SIMILAR
6. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT ARE TO BE INSTALLED PER THE : ALT. ALTERNATE FG. — FINISH GRADE MR, FRAMED MIRROR oL SLIDING
o o O o A A D A O B SERVICES IS ALLOWED TO OCCUR UNTIL RECEIVING THE OWNER'S WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE SHUT DOWN SCHEDULE. PROVIDE TEMPORARY AT — ALTERNATE FG. FINISH GRAD MR, FRAVEDMIRROR SL——Sowe
APPLICABLE P¥ SERVICES AND/OR UTILITIES DURING INTERRUPTIONS AS REQUIRED AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER. ARCH. " ARCHITECT P FREHVORANT MT — METAL THRESHOLD onp  DRAWNGS
- 10. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO OWNER'S OCCUPIED AREAS ADJAGENT TO S MTD. —_ MOUNTED MD. _ SEE MECH!
7. ALL MATERIALS USED ARE REQUIRED TO BE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND/OR IF A NEW CONSTRUCTION OR OCCUPIED AREAS WHERE VARIOUS SYSTEM CONNECTIONS OR EXTENSIONS ARE REQUIRED. IN THESE AREAS, THE BD. BOARD F.HORN__ EIRE ORN MIL. ——— METAL SN.D. _ SANITARY NAPKIN
QUALITY TO MEET OR EXCEED ALL APPLIGABLE INDUSTRY STANDARDS. WHERE SPEGIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE CAUSED BY LACK OF SUFFICIENT PROTECTION FROM THE WEATHER AND FROM THE BITUM. _ BITUMINOUS FHS " FIRE HOSE STATION N NEW DISPOSAL
N)
PRODUCTS OR MANUFACTURERS ARE NOT NOTED, THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO BLDG. _ BUILDING FH.W.S___ FLAT HEAD WOOD N __ NORTH S.N.V. __ SANITARY NAPKIN
PRODUCTS OR MANUFACTURERS AFIE NOT NOTED, THiE CONTRACTOR RESULTS OF ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DUST AND WATER. BLK. BLOOK SCREW s NORTH | DISPENSER
5 T CENEEAL CONTAACTON & AR ONSIBLE FOR AL HEANS VT ODS AND TECHNIQUES 11. TEMPORARY BARRICADES WHERE INDICATED ON THE DOCUMENTS ARE SHOWN IN THEIR APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS. THE GENERAL BLKG. — BLOGKING FIN, FINISH NAT — NATURAL | eacT sp.  S80RDARBor
" FOR CONSTRUGTION ! CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE SPECIFIC LOCATIONS WITH THE OWNER IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PHASING. TEMPORARY BT BoTyon KOrBEAM - ENT. — FXTURE T FPROVAL O SQ. ~ SQUARE
: BARRICADES MUST BE CONSTRUGTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS AND OWNER'S INTERIM LIFE SAFETY MEASURES, BRG. _ BEARING P FESRIRE NO. _ NUMBER SQ. FT.__ SQUARE FOOT (FEET)
9. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR JOB-SITE SAFETY INCLUDING BUT NOT 12. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST ENSURE THAT ALL HOSPITAL INFECTION CONTROL REGULATIONS ARE ADHERED TO THROUGHOUT THE BRK. — BRICK FLASH. — FLASHING NOM. __ NOMINAL S8, SANTARY SEWER
LIMITED TO THE ADHERENCE TO OSHA REGULATIONS. CONSTRUCTION PROCESS E'Fr{\%\iNi EETOV%EN FLOUR.__ FLUORESCENT NON/COM-— NON-COMBUSTIBLE B — B WINGS
10. ALL ELECTRIGAL AND MECHANICAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY PERSONNEL LICENSED 13. DURING CONSTRUCTION, ISOLATE ALL HVAC SYSTEMS IN AREAS WHERE THE WORK IS BEING PERFORMED. COMPLETE ALL CRITICAL BARRIERS B.UR.— BUILT-UP ROOFING EAL FAGE NAIL WS NOT TOSCALE STA. _ STATION
IN THE STATE WHERE THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED. ‘ ’ ' F.O.B. ___ FACE OF BUILDING o/ OVER STD. _ STANDARD
TO SEAL THE WORK AREA FROM THE REST OF THE FACILITY. MAINTAIN NEGATIVE AIR PRESSURE WITHIN THE WORK SITE USING HEPA CAB.  CABINET FOB — FACEOFBULDING OA. __ OVERALL STL — STEEL
11. REMOVE ALL DEBRIS PROPERLY FROM THE SITE. LOAD DEBRIS DIRECTLY ONTO TRUCKS OR OBS. — OBSCURE S STL STANLESS STEEL
EQUIPPED AIR FILTRATION UNITS. PROMPTLY SEAL ANY HOLES/PENETRATIONS BETWEEN THE WORK AREA AND THE REST OF THE FACILITY. GARP.  GARPET FOF — FAGE OF FINISH OBS. — OBSCURE _
INTO DUMPSTERS FOR REMOVAL. DISPOSE OF DEBRIS LEGALLY. DO NOT BURN DEBRIS ON C.B. ____ CATCHBASIN F.O.M.____ FACE OF MASONRY L STO. ___ STORAGE
CONTAIN CONSTRUCTION WASTE IN COVERED CONTAINERS BEFORE TRANSPORTING IT. TAPE THE COVERING UNLESS IT HAS A SOLID LID. DO B g CAICHBASN o acker QM- FAGE OF MASC OD. ____ QUTSIDE DIAMETER STRUC. STRUGTURAL
THE SITE. DO NOT ALLOW DEBRIS TO ENTER SEWERS. DO NOT ALLOW PILED DEBRIS TO BB, Sp VLD STAUC._ STRUCTURA
NOT REMOVE THE CRITICAL BARRIERS UNTIL RECEIVING APPROVAL FROM THE OWNER. UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK, REMOVE THE BOARD FRTW. — FIRE RETARDANT OF — QVERFLOW
ENDANGER STRUCTURES, BLOCK EXISTING OR ROADWAYS. COMBUSTIBLE WASTE WHICH cem.  BoMERT TREATED WOOD —
CRITICAL BARRIERS CAREFULLY TO MINIMIZE THE SPREAD OF THE DUST. WIPE ALL AREAS AND WET MOP THE FLOORS WITH DISINFEGTANT AND CEM CEMENT CONTRAGTOR INSTALL B, TAGKBOARD
COULD CREATE A FIRE HAZARD SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED TO ACCUMULATE IN OR AROUND THEN RETURN THE HVAGTO SERVICE CER_—— CERAMIC F.S.C. —— FIRE SUPPRESSION OFF. CONTR TB —TACKBOARD
. g —— O.FO.l. ___
” Eg%ggmaTTFéUACLTLIOWNoSREEMTH ALL OTHER DISCIPLINES. INCLUDING. BUT NOT LIVITED TO 14. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL RECEIVE WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE OWNER BEFORE USING OPEN FLAMES, WELDING RODS AND GFCL — CONTRACTOR faiSH/  F.S.EC.— FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT O O NER INaTALL TENiP. TEMPERED
: ’ ’ TORCHES. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MEANS AND METHODS TO PROHIBIT THE MIGRATION OF SMOKE AND OTHER C.F.O..___ CONTRACTOR FURNISH/  FTG. FOOTING O.F.S. —— OUTSIDE FACE OF TER. ___ TERRAZZO
MEGHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING & SITE DRAWINGS. EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION INTO OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE EXISTING BUILDING AND FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED PERMITS RELATED TO HOT QNER INSTALL T FUTURE onws.  STUD o T&G. _ TONGUE AND GROOVE
ROOF AND FLOOR OPENINGS SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE VERIFIED WORK GhK —— ROAT EON F.V.C. — FIRE VALVE CABINET S SeRew O T TOOLJOINT
WITH THE ASSOCIATED SUB-CONTRAGTORS PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION. 15. PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY. GiR. — CIRCLE GA. _ GAUGE OPP. — OPPOSITE TN TOE NAL
13. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN. ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE FACE CJ. — CONSTRUCTION JOINT GALV.____ GALVANIZED TOIL. TOILET
OF S1UD 10 FAGE OF STUD (ROUGH FRANING DIVENSIONS) OF CONSTRUCTION 16. IT IS THE GENERAL CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO PATCH ALL SPRAY-ON FIRE PROTECTION AT REMOVALS, AT ANY EXISTING LOCATIONS P 3" CENERA BontancTon pPANT o 100 Toporcums
. CLG.J. — CEILING JOIST G.B. _____ GRABB e T.O.P.___ TOP OF PAVEMENT
14. LAYOUT AND VERIFY ALL PARTITION LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION FOR CLEARANGE WHICH ARE VOID OF PROTECTION WITHIN THE AREA OF WORK AND AT NEW CONSTRUCTION WHICH DISTURBS EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION. CIKG, — GAULKING G B, GARBAGE DISPOSAL P.CF. — POUNDS PER CUBIC TOE — TOR SERAVEL
AND DIMENSIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. FIREPROOFING MUST BE CONTINUOUS AND UNOBSTRUGTED. GL0." —— GLosET GE — GRATE ELEVATION N FOOT NG TOS ~ TOP OF SEAT
15. WITHIN ALL METAL STUD PARTITIONS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE BLOCKING 7. g?s"}%\TAgXEF}\LL?AT?MTEHSE EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURE. MAINTAIN THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF ALL STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS AND g~ Glostme o GL —ciass o PERF.  PERFORATED 1B D —— TOLET PAPER DISPENSER
: : MU — Vi TRN. _ TRANSOM
FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 18. ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIAL, EXCEPT MATERIAL THAT IS LISTED OR MARKED BY THE ARCHITECT OR THE OWNER FOR RETENTION, SHALL ONIT BEAM P.LAM. — PLASTIC LAMINATE T.S.CD. TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING DEVICES, FURNITURE, CASEWORK, MILLWORK ontr N R GND. DRV PLAS.  PLASTER
BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND IT SHALL BE DISPOSED OF. NO DEBRIS RESULTING FROM WORK SHALL BE LEFT IN THE oI COUNTER GN GROUN DA P NS PER LINEAR s S|
AND ALL OTHER WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES AND ITEMS. THE LOCATIONS, MOUNTING o — POUN TS, TUBE STEEL
HEIGHTS AND BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS SHOWN HEREON ARE GIVEN FOR INFORMATIONAL CONSTRUCTION ROUTES BEYOND THE AREAS OF WORK. GoL. —— COLUMN G.SM.—— GALYANIZED PLYWD. _ PLYWOOD TV, TELEVISION D B
19. REMOVAL OF A PARTICULAR ITEM IS TO INCLUDE ALL RELATED ITEMS, SUCH AS REMOVAL OF WALLS WOULD INCLUDE ASSOCIATED DOORS, COMB. — COMBINATION SHEET METAL PME.  PRESSED METAL TYP. TYPICAL rawn by
PURPOSES ONLY AND IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY COMP. ____ COMPOSITION GYP.BD.__ GYPSUM BOARD UC — UNDER COUNTER
T OB ATION W TH THE ASSOLIATED SUB. CONTIAGORS. HANU AGTURERS O HARDWARE, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ETC. REFER TO DEMOLITION DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. FOR ALL REMOVALS, SO —— CONGRETE o e - FRAVE ue_ UNDER COU
- ’ | CONN. __ CONNECTION B. o f—
o o e & I et ST AL NG ORED IN mg gfﬂﬁgﬁ\lLGCONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ALL OTHER DISCIPLINES INGLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL SN MO 12 N5 ey A —h UNO—— UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE SR|
THESE DOCUMENTS FOR BLOCKING AND ANCHORING REQUIREMENTS. 20. WHERE CEILINGS ARE SHOWN TO BE REMOVED, ALL UNUSED SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT, WIRES, ANGLES, ETC. SHALL BE REMOVED. SEE CONV.O. - CONVEGTION OVEN HDR, — HEADER bSl — POUNDS PER SQUARE O YIS UNDERSIDE Checked By |/
16. ALL CONCEALED WOOD SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED. CTR. — GENTER HDWD. HARDWOOD Sl
DEMOLITION DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. EXISTING LIGHTS MAY BE MAINTAINED AS TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION LIGHTING. TR CENTER HDWD. HARDWOOL INGH V.GT.__ VINYL COMPOSITION TILE ‘
17. THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ALL OTHER DISCIPLINES INCLUDING 21. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY SUPPORT FOR ITEMS NOT DEMOLISHED OR REMOVED AS REQUIRED UNTIL PERMANENT GW. — GURTAINWALL HGT. — HEIGHT P.STA. _ PULL STATION VERT. ___ VERTICAL
BUT NOT LIMITED TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING. TO DETERMINE THE SIZE ' HM. _ HOLLOW METAL PTD. — PAINTED VEST. __ VESTIBULE CAS-
AND LOCATION OF ALL PENETRATIONS IN NEW CONSTRUCTION. COORDINATE AND PROVIDE SUPPORT IS PROVIDED IN THE FINAL CONSTRUGTION. DET. — DETAL HORIZ _ HORIZONTAL P.TD. — PAPERTOWELDISPENSER V.G, VERTICAL GRAIN
- 22. ALL OPENINGS IN EXISTING WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS, WHICH ARE THE RESULT OF REMOVALS AND OTHER NEW CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, DF. DOUGLAS FIR HP. — HIGH POINT PT.  PONT VL. VERIFY IN FIELD :
ALL OPENINGS. SEAL CONSTRUCTION TIGHT TO ALL PENETRATIONS AND CAULK. D.F. — DRINKING FOUNTAIN HR. ___ HOUR P.T.D.F. __ PRESSURE TREATED V.T. _ VINYLTILE Client
SHALL BE PATCHED WITH NEW MATERIALS THAT MATCH THE EXISTING MATERIALS. IF THE PATCH IS TO BE MADE IN FIRE RATED D.F- DRINKING
18. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION MUST BE FIRE SAFED IN H.S.S. __ HOLLOW STRUG. STL. DOUGLAS FIR V.TR. — VENTTO ROOF
: CONSTRUCTION, THE PATCH MUST ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED FIRE RATING. THE PATCH SHALL BE FINISHED TO A LIKE NEW CONDITION TO MATCH DIAG. — DIAGONAL HTG.— HEATING PTN. _ PARTITION VWG VINYL WALL GOVERING Number
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS. THE EXISTING FINISH B:I\S/IP B:l\sﬂgggﬂN H.V.A.C.__ HEATING, VENTILATION PTR — EQEE?’TTAOC\:/KEL W WEST 627
' —_ CO O G L
19. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR PARTITIONS AT 30 FEET ON 23. ALL EXISTING OPENINGS IN CEILINGS, FLOORS AND WALLS DISCOVERED IN THE EXISTING STRUCTURE SHALL BE PATCHED WITH NEW DV, DIVISION hw S AR CONDITIONIN PVC oo EHLORIDE Wi Wisd
Egg‘f\%%“NAQ@'}”T%MAF‘?’CTFITREEC?OSE'EB'T-E’ELESCSAOTEIQ;E%O%NPESELASST\Q'?@'TES'LTJ%?NZEE'EEESE MATERIALS THAT MATCH THE EXISTING MATERIALS. IF THE PATCH IS TO BE MADE IN FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION, THE PATCH MUST ACHIEVE DN, —DOWN o NSIDE DIALETER or CUARRY TILE WIN_— WITHN Project OAVID C. GLOVER
poCATONS : THE REQUIRED FIRE RATING. THE PATCH SHALL BE FINISHED TO A LIKE NEW CONDITION TO MATCH THE EXISTING FINISH. s R UL INSIDE DI i WD, WOOD Norber  CENSE 413808
- 24. WHERE EXISTING SURFACES ARE TO BE REFINISHED OR ARE TO SERVE AS SUBSTRATE FOR THE ATTACHMENT OR APPLICATION OF NEW S —— INT. ~_ INTERIOR RAD._ RADIUS WDW.__ WINDOW
A N et PXTURES AN CHANGES IN MATERIAL, AND AS MATERIALS OR CONSTRUGTION, PREPARE OR ALTER THE EXISTING SURFACES AS NECESSARY TO PROPERLY ACCOMMODATE THE NEW DV. — DISHWASHER NV —— INVERT AP, REFLEGTED CEILNG Wi~ WATER HEATER 6981-12 | FXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
y MATERIALS. BWS(S%— BEQWEIRG(S) JAN. ___ JANITOR PLAN W/O ____ WITHOUT
e AL o o O e D ROV 25. FIELD VERIFY SIZES AND DIMENSIONS OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES THAT IMPACT THE NEW WORK. DETERMINE THE SIZE AND LOCATION THE — JH.— JOISTHANGER RD. -~ ROOF DRAIN WP WATER PROOF DRAWING TITLE
DIMENSIONS WITHT THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER, OWNER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PENETRATIONS FROM THE EXISTING UTILITIES WITHIN THE NEW WORK. SEAL TIGHT TO ALL PENETRATIONS AND CAULK. EK Y JT. ——— JONT REFR — REFRIGERATOR WWF—— WELDED WIRE FABRIC
DMENSIONS W0 ’ 26. PENETRATIONS THROUGH EXISTING FIRE RATED CONSTRUGTION MUST BE PROPERLY CLOSED AND FIRE SAFED TO ACHIEVE THE PROPER FIRE —— ErCGTRICAL CONTRACTOR gy, CITOHEN REFR. — REFRIGERATC — GENERAL NOTES
2. RO DENTICICATION SIGNAGE IS REQUIRED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RATING BY THE END OF CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS FOR EACH DAY. S—r o END REQD. — REQUIRED YD YARD
: 27. NEW HOLES IN EXISTING ELEVATED FLOOR AND ROOF STRUCTURES FOR NEW WORK MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE EXISTING STRUCTURE B B ANSION TOINT LAB. __ LABORATORY RESIL. — RESILIENT
CHARACTER HEIGHT AND PROPORTION, FINISH AND CONTRAST, FONT, BRAILLE, AND J. LAM. — LAMINATE R.H.— ROOF HATCH
PICTOGRAM TYPES AS INDICATED IN THESE DOCUMENTS. ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE SO THAT GRITICAL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE NOT DAMAGED. ELEY — ELEVATON. LAV. — LAVATORY R o ROBE HOOK
\ : 28. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL EXISTING SALVAGED STOCK BEFORE ELEV. — ELEVATION LB. — LAGBOLT RHM.S.— ROUND HEAD METAL
SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 60" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE SIGN CENTERLINE AND ORDERING NEW MATERIAL N. we SOREW
SHALL BE MOUNTED TO THE WALL AT THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR. ' WS SCREW
RM. _ ROOM
WL BANIWATER | EADER SHEET NO.

GENERAL NOTES FOR NEW WORK

GENERAL NOTES FOR EXISTING FACILITIES

ABBREVIATIONS
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NO WORK IN THE GRAY HATCHED AREA.

AD-101

DEMO FLOOR PLAN
3/16" = 10"

GENERAL NOTES - DEMO

A. REFER TO SHEET G-002 FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES.

B. REFER TO OTHER DISCIPLINE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS FOR NON-ARCHITECTURAL
DEMOLITION WORK.

C. PROTECT EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND PIPING, AS REQUIRED FOR DURATION OF
PROJECT.

D. ANY TEMPORARY BARRICADES, AS REQUIRED BY OWNER, SHALL BE SET ON
MASONITE AND ELASTOMERIC MEMBRANE TO PROTECT THE EXISTING FINISH
FLOORING MATERIAL. BARRICADE SHALL EXTEND TO EXISTING FLOOR DECK ABOVE
AS PER THE OWNER'S INFECTIOUS CONTROL POLICIES.

(> DRAWING NOTES

01 REMOVE EXISTING MODULAR CASEWORK DESK, PULL ALL LOW VOLTAGE AND POWER
CIRCUITS BACK TO PANELS AS REQUIRED.

02 REMOVE EXISITNG CASEWORK AND PLUMBING FIXTURES. REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING
SUPPLY LINES BACK TO MAIN SUPPLY LINES, ENSURE THERE ARE NO "DEAD LEGS".

03 REMOVE ANY LEFTOVER FURNITURE OR FFE ITEMS STILL IN THE PROJECT AREA.
04 PATCH/TOUCH UP AREA OF EXISTING WALL. MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES.
16 LINE OF FLOORING MATERIAL DEMO, REFER TO FINISH PLAN.

17 REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING MATERIAL. SCRAPE DOWN AND PREPARE EXISTING SUBSTRATE
REQUIRED TO MATCH ADJACENT.

20 REMOVE EXISTING METAL STUDS AND GYPSUM BOARD TO 7'-2"A.F.F. FOR FUTURE DOOR AND
FRAME INSTALLATION, REFER TO NEW WORK PLAN.

22 REMOVE BUILT-IN CASEWORK IN LOCATION INDICATED ON PLAN.
23 REMOVE EXISTING WALL PROTECTION.

25 REMOVE EXISTING RESTROOM PLUMBING FIXTURES, TOILET ACCESSORIES, AND ANY TOILET
PARTITIONS.

29 REMOVE EXISTING MILLWORK DESK, PULL ALL LOW VOLTAGE AND POWER CIRCUITS BACK TO
PANELS AS REQUIRED.

30  REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME, TURN-OVER DOOR AND HARDWARE TO OWNER, UNO.

31 REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM.

32 REMOVE EXISTING WALL PARTITION IN ITS ENTIRETY.

37  EXISTING WALL BASE TO BE REMOVED.

45  REMOVE EXISTING WALL FINISH BASE THROUGHOUT ENTIRE ROOM. PATCH AND REPAIR
EXISTING WALL SHEATHING/GYPSUM BOARD UNDERLAY AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF
NEW FINISH.

60  REMOVE MED GAS INFRASTRUCTURE BACK TO VALVE.

62  EXISTING SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET, TO REMAIN.

REMOVE EXISTING MED GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY AND TURN-OVER TO OWNER, UNO.

69  REMOVE EXISTING PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION.

70 REMOVE EXISTING CHAIRRAIL, WALL PROTECTION AND ALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND
PATCH WALL SURFACES AS NEEDED, TURN-OVER WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT TO OWNER,
UNO.

A - D

LEGEND - DEMO FLOOR PLAN

REMOVE HM FRAME, DOOR, AND HARDWARE

REMOVE WALLS (OR PORTION THEREOF)
OR PARTITION/ FIXTURES/ CASEWORK/
EQUIPMENT/ FURNITURE

REMOVE FIXTURES/ CASEWORK/
EQUIPMENT/ FURNITURE

EXISTING DOOR AND HM FRAME TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING FIXTURES/ CASEWORK/
EQUIPMENT/ FURNITURE TO REMAIN
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BLOCKING = 3/4" FIRE RETARDANT PLYW
BLOCKING. BASIS OF DESIGN CLARK-
DIETRICH "DANBACK" FLEXIBLE WOOD
BLOCKING. SCREW TO STUDS W/ 4 - NO.
SCREWS @ EA. END. PROVIDE ONE
ADDITIONAL SCREW EA. END FOR EACH
ADDITIONAL HEIGHT INCREASE IN THE
BLOCKING PLATE. IF BLOCKING PLATE IS
CONTINUOUS @ A WALL STUD, PROVIDE
ROWS OF SCREWS.

1/2" MIN. DISTANCE

FROM EDGE
OF PLATE TYP.
PLAN VIEW
+‘ ‘++l ‘+
N [+ "
. e ;
ELEVATION VIEW
WALL BLOCKING TYPE A
NOTES:
WALL BLOCKING TYPE A:

TO BE USED FOR WALL MOUNTED ITEMS FOR ALL UPPER WALL MOUNTED CASEWORK AND WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT UP
TO 600 LBS PER LINEAL FOOT INCLUDING ALL A/V EQUIPMENT. OTHER ITEMS APPROVED FOR THIS BLOCKING ARE WALL

Oo0D

10-16

2"

2

MOUNTED MILLWORK, HANDRAILS, GUARDRAILS, GRAB BARS, ETC.

WALL BLOCKING TYPE B:

TO BE USED FOR SMALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, ITEMS SUCH AS SOAP DISPENSERS, DOOR STOPS, MIRRORS,
CLOTHES HOOKS, ETC. WHICH WEIGH OR SUPPORT WEIGHTS LESS THAN 25 POUNDS.

WALL BLOCKING TYPE C:

TO BE USED FOR ALL OTHER WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT ABOVE 500LBS PER LINEAL FOOT.

WHERE BLOCKING ATTACHES TO
OPEN SIDE OF WALL STUD,
PROVIDE 20 GA. TRACK x 8" LONG.
SCREW TO STUD W/ 4 - NO.10-16
SCREWS EA. SIDE

BLOCKING = 8" DEEP x 14 GA.
TRACK W/ 1 1/4" FLANGES -
CUT FLANGES & BEND STUD
EA. END. & CONNECT EA. END
W/ 4 -NO.10-16 SCREWS

i | {

OPTION B - CUT & BEND - PLAN VIEW

BLOCKING = 2x8 FIRE RETARDANT
TREATED WOOD, (FRTW). USE
SPRUCE PINE FIR NO. 2, TREATED
W/ DRICON

WHERE BLOCKING ATTACHES TO
THE OPEN SIDE OF WALL STUD,
PROVIDE 20 GA. TRACK x 7 1/4" LONG.
SCREW TO STUD W/ 4 - NO.10-16
SCREWS EA. SIDE.

Al

WHERE BLOCKING ATTACHES TO
OPEN SIDE OF WALL STUD,
PROVIDE 20 GA. TRACK x 8" LONG.
SCREW TO STUD W/ 4 - NO.10-16

BLOCKING = 8" DEEP x 14 GA.
SCREWS EA. SIDE TRACK W/ 1 1/4" FLANGES
—-
S

12 GA.CLIP ANGLE 2"x2"x7 1/2" TALL
W/ 4-NO. 10-16 SCREWS IN EA. LEG.

\ZS;)REW THROUGH STUD OR TRACK INTO THE END

OF THE WOOD BLOCKING W/ 4 - NO.9-18 x 1 1/2"
CUT THREAD WOOD SCREWS. SCREWS SHALL
HAVE A PROTECTIVE COATING. AN ACCEPTABLE
FASTENER IS BUILDEX 9-18 x 1 1/2" HWH TRUGRIP
COATED W/ CLIMASEAL.

3/4" MAX. ¢
G PLAN VIEW
OPTION A - CLIP ANGLES - PLAN VIEW
I i Y - HE 1
1s LG L
ELEVATION VIEW
OPTION A - ELEVATION VIEW
OPTION B - (SIMILAR)

WALL BLOCKING TYPE C

WALL BLOCKING TYPE B

31/8"
21/2"

-5/8"

L SUSPENDED
CEILING

JT. SPACING 30'-0" O.C. MAX. OR

MAXIMUM AREA PER GYP. BD. MFR'S GUIDELINES

IR I N RN R N N ERCVEE IR
oA - PR R S N O T e R A A I I R
SN At NP y

TYPE C3

FURRING WALL/ COLUMN
WRAP, UNO.

ONE LAYER OF 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON ROOM SIDE OF
2-1/2" 20 GA. METAL STUDS
@16" O.C. EXTEND STUDS
AND BOARD TO 6" ABOVE
CEILING, ATTACHED TO
STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED.
SEE PARTITION NOTES ON
THIS SHEET.

414"
358" 508"

DECK
ABOVE

{ \

<

TYPE A3

ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM
BOARD ON ONE SIDE OF
3-5/8" 20 GA. METAL
STUDS @16" O.C. EXTEND
STUDS FULL HEIGHT TO
DECK ABOVE. ATTACH TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE W/
VERTICAL SLIP
CONNECTIONS. INSTALL
SOUND BATT INSULATION
TO DECK ABOVE

TYPE A3a
NO SOUND BATT

E SUSPENDED

CEILING

47/8"
358"

5/8" —5/8"

DECK
ABOVE

6"

5 E SUSPENDED

CEILING

TYPE A2

ONE LAYER OF 5/8"
GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON
EACH SIDE TO DECK
ABOVE OVER 3-5/8" 20 GA.
METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
EXTEND STUDS 6" ABOVE
CEILING TO DECK ABOVE.
ATTACH TO STRUCTURE
ABOVE W/ VERTICAL SLIP
CONNECTIONS. INSTALL
SOUND BATT INSULATION
TO DECK ABOVE.

TYPE A2a
NO SOUND BATT

47/8"

58"y, 398 / /8 PARTITION NOTES:
1, TYPICAL PARTITION TYPE IS "A3", UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
2. BUILD PARTITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARTITION SCHEDULE AND
N DESIGN REFERENCED. REFERENCES ARE TO LATEST EDITION OF GYPSUM

<2 ASSOCIATION (GA) FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL, OR TO

3 UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY (UL) FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.
3. ALL WALLBOARD IS TO BE TYPE "X" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4 PARTITION TYPES INDICATED ARE CONTINUOUS TO A CORNER OR AN

—

CE

5 E SUSPENDED

INTERSECTING PARTITION, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. WHERE
PARTITIONS OF DIFFERENT THICKNESSES MEET, MAINTAIN A FLUSH
SURFACE ON THE SIDE WHERE FACES ARE STRAIGHT AND CONTINUOUS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. METAL STUD GAUGES SCHEDULED ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIRED, AND MAY
BE INCREASED BY SPECIFICATIONS TO ACCOMMODATE LOADS, FINISHES,
OR UNBRACED CEILING HEIGHT LIMITS. DO NOT CONSIDER CEILING
SYSTEM(S) AS A PARTITION BRACING ELEMENT.

6. SOUND ATTENUATION BATT (SAB) IS TO BE PLACED IN ALL PARTITIONS THAT
ENCLOSE A ROOM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. WOOD AND PLYWOOD BLOCKING TO BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED (FRTW).

8. EDGES OF GYPSUM WALL BOARD (GWB) LEFT EXPOSED TO VIEW, OR

ILING

TYPE A1

ONE LAYER OF 5/8"
GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON
EACH SIDE TO DECK
ABOVE OVER 3-5/8" 20 GA.
METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
EXTEND STUDS FULL
HEIGHT TO DECK ABOVE.
ATTACH TO STRUCTURE
ABOVE W/ VERTICAL SLIP
CONNECTIONS. INSTALL
SOUND BATT INSULATION
TO DECK ABOVE.

ABUTTING DISSIMILAR MATERIAL, ARE TO BE FINISHED WITH METAL "J" BEAD
TRIM AND COMPOUND UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. SCHEDULING OF A PARTITION DESIGN WHICH CARRIES A FIRE RATING DOES
NOT IMPLY A FIRE SEPARATION FUNCTION FOR THAT PARTITION. LOCATIONS
OF FIRE AND SMOKE PARTITIONS ARE INDICATED ON THE LIFE SAFETY PLAN
(SHEET LS-101)

10.  PARTITION SCHEDULE IS BASED ON THE USE OF GYPSUM WALL BOARD
(GWB), BUT FACING BOARD MAY VARY. DEPENDENT ON FINAL FINISH
SCHEDULED FOR THAT PARTITION: USE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD
(CBB) WHERE CERAMIC TILE SCHEDULED IN "WET" AREAS, MOISTURE-
RESISTANT BOARD (MR) WHERE CERAMIC TILE SCHEDULED IN "DRY" AREAS,
AND GYPSUM LATH (BLUE BOARD) WHERE VENEER PLASTER IS SCHEDULED.
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR PARTICULARS. AT ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES,
INSTALL 4X8 (MR) MOISTURE-RESISTANT BOARD CENTERED ON FIXTURE.

11.  ALL FIRE-RATED WALL AND FLOOR PENETRATION MUST COMPLY WITH
ASTM-E814.

12.  ALL DOOR OPENINGS SHALL BE 4" FROM A PERPENDICULAR PARTITION TO
OUTSIDE FACE OF FRAME, UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE.

13.  ALL PARTITIONS, INCLUDING STUDS, BOARD, SOUND ATTENUATION
BLANKETS, ETC. TO EXTEND FROM TOP OF FLOOR SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF
CONCRETE SLAB ABOVE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

14.  CONTRACTOR IS TO CLOSE OFF ANY VOIDS LEFT AS A RESULT OF ANY
REMOVALS AND NEW CONSTRUCTION, AS WELL AS INFILL ANY EXISTING
VOIDS IN NEWLY DESIGNATED FIRE RATED PARTITIONS. ALL PATCHES
SHALL MATCH AND ALIGN WITH SURROUNDING MATERIALS AND SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH OHIO BUILDING CODE (OBC).

15.  REFER TO NEW ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
DESIGNATIONS.

16.  CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL PARTITION WALLS AROUND ALL M.E.P.
PENETRATIONS OR OPENINGS, RESULTING FROM M.E.P. INSTALLATIONS
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE SLAB, ABOVE AND BELOW CEILINGS.

17.  NO EXISTING FIREPROOFING IS TO BE REMOVED FROM EXISTING BUILDING
STRUCTURE FOR ANY NEW INSTALLATION FOR ANY REASON.
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PRE-FORMED METAL
THE CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES TO DETERMINE WHICH TYPE OF WALL BLOCKING IS REQUIRED / CONTROL JOINT 18.  IN AREAS OF TOILET ROOMS AND OTHER PLUMBING FIXTURES SUCH AS d a 0 n
FOR EACH WALL MOUNTED ITEM. ALL ANCHORS SHALL EXTEND THROUGH THE WALL FINISH INTO THE BLOCKING. AVOID T T T AR MOP BASINS, SINKS, SHOWERS, TOILETS, ETC., A TYPE 'X' MOISTURE-
THE USE OF PLASTIC TYPE ANCHOR DEVISES. MANUFACTURERS OF THE WALL MOUNTED ITEMS MUST PROVIDE THE H H RESISTANT GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE USED FOR THE WALL - 7
PULLOUT AND SHEAR FORCES AT THE ANCHORS DUE TO THE WEIGHT OF THE ITEM AS WELL AS THE LOADS THAT ARE CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CERAMIC TILE IS SCHEDULED, CEMENTITIOUS
REQUIRED TO BE SUPPORTED BY THE ITEM AS MANDATED BY THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY. ANCHORS MUST HAVE BOARD SHALL BE USED FOR THE WALL CONSTRUCTION. I
ADEQUATE STRENGTH TO SUPPORT THESE FORCES. CONTRACTOR HAS THE OPTION TO USE A PROPRIETARY BLOCKING 19.  UNLESS NOTED, THE CONNECTION AT THE TOP OF THE PARTITION TO THE
SYSTEM WHICH MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. = B STRUCTURE ABOVE MUST ALLOW FOR 1" MINIMUM VERTICAL MOVEMENT,
EITHER UP OR DOWN. AT FIRE-RATED METAL STUD PARTITIONS, THE TOP
CONNECTION MUST BE A FIRE STOP CONNECTION THAT ALLOWS 1"
MINIMUM VERTICAL MOVEMENT, EITHER UP OR DOWN. HOLD GYPSUM WALL
BOARD AND STEEL STUDS 1" FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE STRUCTURE o Pc 4
H ABOVE. DO NOT SCREW-ATTACH STEEL VERTICAL STUDS OR GYPSUM WALL -
A\ BOARD TO THE TOP TRACK. INSTALL BRIDGING 12" MINIMUM FROM THE TOP
NI OF THE STUDS. GENETICS
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
ISSUANCES
TYP. BLOCKING DETAILS g TYP. GYP. CONTROL JOINT DETAIL PARTITION SCHEDULE No. Description Date
A 0 |lIssued for Construction 07/15/25
1 |ADDENDUM #1 08/01/25
5 5 5 5
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| | = = b = A. HEAD OF WALL < SECTION A-A
P “ =~ ®) 1 UL HW-D-0185 < 12 /@
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\\___ J w w : g \@ S — 7\
B. SECTION c ABUTTING DECK ABUTTING DECK Som TR T et el
AT OPENING — .
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A. ELEVATION @&f S| 2 (3)— I N A 2 - | | | — Drawn By
——F N “7 1 K A o : (1)
Bl : | X - ___.____%MAXﬁL‘ 6 6 ﬁ H__
9 L S 6 : B. HEAD OF WALL C. HEAD OF WALL SRS
N L | | | UL HW-D-0184 UL HW-D-0396 p:
TYPICAL TURNS (UNBALANCED FACES) = «(2) | / \ _ | CAS-
C. DET. AT BACKING PLATE U.L. DESIGN @ R R .
HW-D-0042 ABUTTING EXT. WALL OR STRUCTURE G —_— Client
1. STUD HEADER AND SILL CONT. 6. SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR STUD & Number
1. STRUCTURAL DECK. 8.  ALTERNATE FRAMING (OPENINGS AT PARTITION HEAD AND BASE. SIZE AND SPACING. 1. FIRE RESISTIVE JOINT SPRAY. HOLD 3/8" FROM ABUTTING | 627
2. RUNNER TRACK SECURED TO FROM 4 TO 8 FT.)-SUPPORT 2. GYPSUM BOARD - SEE CODE 7. DRYWALL ACCESSORY. CORNER 2. UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURAL DISSIMILAR MATERIAL OR STRUCTURE. TS
STRUCTURE W/ POWER DRIVEN RUNNER TRACK ON 2 HORIZ. TO PARTITION TYPES FOR BEAD REQUIRED AT ALL DECK OR MEMBER. 8.  SCHEDULED PARTITION. SEE e e Project DAVID C. GLOVER
FASTNERS @ 24" O.C. MAX. 6" METAL STUDS (SHOWN W/ REQUIREMENTS. OUTSIDE CORNERS. 3. SLOTTED FIRESTOP / DEFLECTION PLANS AND PARTITION TYPES | - = Number LICENSE #13805
3.  METAL STUD FRAMING, SEE BROKEN LINES) SCREW ATTACH 3. PARTITION BASE LAYER OR 8. LOCATE A WALL STUD AT THIS TRACK. SECURE TO ABUTTING FOR DESCRIPTION. 6981-12 | EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
PARTITION TYPES. OR WELD TO VERT. FRAMING. LEAD LINING WHERE LOCATION AT ALL PARTITION SURFACE. 9. VERTICAL STUD- HOLD TOP OF
4. STUD CRIPPLES @ 16" O.C. 9.  BACKING PLATE- 6" RUNNER SCHEDULED. SEE CODE TO INTERSECTIONS REGARDLESS OF 4. SOUND SEAL MASTIC TO CLOSE STUD 5/8" BELOW TOP OF HEAD D. BASE OF WALL E. HEAD OF WALL DRAWING TITLE
5. WALL OPENING - 48" MAX. TRACK. NOTCH AND OPEN PARTITION TYPES. NORMAL STUD SPACING. JOINT. ) TRACK. TO ALLOW FOR VERT. " UL BW-D-0002 " UL HW-D-0264
WIDTH AS SHOWN. FOR LARGER FLANGES AS SHOWN AT VERT. 4. AT ABUTTING INTERSECTIONS 9. FIRE RATED PARTITIONS - RUN 5. NOMINAL JOINT WIDTH, 1/2" MIN. MOVEMENT. WALL PARTITION
OPENINGS SEE ALTERNATE FRAMING MEMBERS. SECURE STUDS TO HEAD AND GYPSUM BOARD CONTINUOUS 1.3/4" MAX. 10. CLOSE JT. W/ FIRE-SAFING 1. STEEL FLOOR AND FORM UNITS. 8.  FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL.
FRAMING - DETAIL "B". 10.  TWO 3/8" TYPE S BUGLE-HEAD SILL TRACK AND TO ABUTTING PAST PARTITION INTERSECTIONS 6. TO ALLOW FOR DECK MOVEMENT, INSULATION AT RATED PARTITIONS. 2. CONCRETE. 9.  FLOOR ASSEMBLY / ROOF ASSEMBLY. INFORMATION
6.  STUD CRIPPLES SECURED TO SCREWS @ EA. VERTICAL STUD. PARTITION FRAMING. AT ALL FIRE RATED AND SMOKE DO NOT SECURE GYP. BD. TO 11.  ABUTTING DISSIMILAR MATERIAL OR 3.  STEEL FLOOR AND CEILING RUNNERS. 10. STEEL FLOOR RUNNERS.
ADJACENT VERTICAL STUDS. 11. DOUBLE STUD AT ALL FRAMING 5. AT ALL PARTITON INTERSECTIONS, BARRIER PARTITIONS. HEAD TRACK. STRUCTURAL MEMBER. ISOLATE 4.  STUDS. 11. STEEL STRAPS
7. RUNNER TRACK AT SPANS TO OPENINGS MORE THAN 24" SECURE STUDS TO BOTH TRACKS 10. STUD SPACER/NAILER. 7. FACE LAYER OF PARTITION- PARTITIONS FROM COL. WRAPS. 5. GYPSUM BOARD. 12.  FORMING MATERIAL PLUGS.
4 FT. SEE ALT. FRAMING FOR WIDE. AND TO INTERSECTING PARTITION 11.  SOUND SEALANT AT NOISE 12.  STUD REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF 6.  DEFLECTION CHANNEL. 13.  WALL ASSEMBLY.
LARGER OPEN. - DETAIL "B". FRAMING. BARRIER PARTITIONS. NORMAL SPACING. 7. FORMING MATERIAL. SHEET NO.
4 | WALL FRAMING AT OPENING & BACKING PLATES 3 PARTITION INTERSECTIONS 2 DRYWALL PARTITION PERIMETER RELIEF 1 JOINT SYSTEMS / \_OO 1
A-001 | 1/8" = 1'-0" A-001 | 1/8" = 1'-0" A-001 | 1/8" = 1'-0" A-001 | 1/8" = 1'-0"

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
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GENERAL NOTES - NEW WORK
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A-101

OPC 4 - GENETICS NEW WORK FLOOR PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FACE OF FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH.

PROVIDE WALL REINFORCING AT ALL WALL HUNG CASEWORK, FIXTURES,

SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT, AND SHELVES.
PROVIDE / RE-INSTALL EXISITNG FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS INDICATED ON

LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS AND PER NFPA 10. IF CABINETS ARE USED, INSTALL

SO THAT THE CENTER OF THE DOOR OPENING HANDLE IS LOCATED NO
HIGHER THAN 48" A.F.F.
REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE AND LISTING ON SHEET "A-901".

(> DRAWING NOTES

ALIGN NEW WALL FINISH WITH ADJACENT FINISH, TYP.

INSTALL SECURITY GRILL S126 BY DYNAMIC ENCLOSURES WITH TOP
AND BOTTOM LOCKING POST. SEE SHEET A501 FOR DETAIL.

INSTALL WALL MOUNTED SECURITY ACCESS CARD LOCATION FOR
DOOR ACCESS, BOTTOM @ 46"A.F.F. REFER TO ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS.

PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALL AS REQUIRED TO MATCH
ADJACENT FINISHES.

VERIFY SOUND ATTENUATION @ WALL/WINDOW DETAIL. INSTALL
ADDITIONAL IN WALL & ABOVE CEILING.

INSTALL WALL MOUNTED MARKETING/DIGITAL INFORMATION MONITOR,
REFER TO DETAILS FOR POWER AND DATA REQUIREMENTS.

INSTALL WALL MOUNTED TOUCH-TO-PLAY MONITOR (O.F.C.1.), REFER
TO DETAIL ON SHEET A-501 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND POWER/DATA
REQUIREMENTS.

INFILL EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME OPENING W/ METAL STUDS AND
GYPSUM BOARD. MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FINISHES.

MODIFY EXISTING DOOR HARDWARE ITEMS TO ADD AN ELECTRIC
STRIKE IN THE FRAME AND CHANGE CYLINDER LOCKSET TO STORAGE
FUNCTION.

INSTALL LOCKABLE PLASTIC LAMINATE FULL WALL HEIGHT SECURITY
GATE ACCESS ALCOVE DOOR, MATCH ADJACENT MILLWORK COLOR
AND GRAIN RUN.

APPLY NEW 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON THE EXISTING STUDS.
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NO WORK IN THE GRAY HATCHED AREA.

RCP GENERAL NOTES

A. REFER TO SHEET G002 FOR PROJECT GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS,
AND RECOMMENDED MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES.

B. REFER TO DISCIPLINE-SPECIFIC DRAWINGS (STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL,

ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, TECHNOLOGY, FIRE PROTECTION) FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO STUD FACE UNLESS NOTES OTHERWISE.

REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WALL-MOUNTED ITEMS.

REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR WALL TYPES NOT SHOWN ON NEW YORK PLANS.

SEE FINISH LEGEND, FINISH SCHEDULE, AND FINISH PLAN FOR FINISH MATERIAL

INFORMATION.

REFER TO PARTITION SCHEDULE FOR PARTITION ASSEMBLY DESIGN.

REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR FIRE AND SMOKE PARTITION LOCATIONS.

DIMENSIONS LABELED "MIN" OR "CLEAR" SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN INDICATED.

DIMENSIONS LABELED "HOLD" SHALL BE EXACTLY AS INDICATED AND NO MORE OR

NO LESS.

J. WHERE PARTITIONS OF DIFFERENT THICKNESSES MEET, MAINTAIN A FLUSH
SURFACE ON THE FACE THAT ALIGN.

K. INFILL ANY VOIDS IN PARTITIONS ARISING OUT OF DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY.

L. SEAL ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THROUGH
PARTITIONS.

M. FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT SHOW FOR REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO FFE DRAWINGS.

mmoo

TI®

(> DRAWING NOTES

63  REMOVE EXISTING CEILING TILES. EXISTING CEILING GRID TO REMAIN, CLEAN/ REPAIR
CEILING GRID AS NEEDED.

COLOR.
203  EXISTING SUSPENDED CEILING TO REMAIN.

CONTROL MECHANISM.

SECURITY GRILLE POCKET DOOR AND POCKET, FINISH TO MATCH CHECK-IN DESK
PLAM, UNO ON FINISH SECHEDULE.

PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING CEILING AFTER DEMO WORK, REFER TO RCP DEMO PLAN.

SOUND MASKING SYSTEM

SOUND MASKING SYSTEM IS AMERICAN SOUND MASKING, LLC. 1491 POLARIS
PARKWAY, SUITE 274 - COLUMBUS OHIO 43240 PHONE: (800) 766-8959 - FAX:
877-577-5448

STANDARD SYSTEM MATERIALS

1. AS1-DS1042 ANALOG MASKING GENERATOR, WITH TUNABLE PINK/WHITE
MASKING SIGNAL. 25 WATT POWER AMPLIFIER, WITH 70-VOLT OUTPUT
TRANSFORMER; NOMINAL 8" X 7" X 4" METAL ENCLOSURE.

2. AS50-M1338 PLENUM RATED, (UL-2043), SOUND MASKING SPEAKER, 8’
DIAMETER, DUAL CONE, 712 CUBIC INCH ENCLOSURE, SIX POSITION
ROTARY SWITCH.

3. CA1-DS1045 INTERCONNECT CABLE THAT MEETS FIRE CODES FOR AN
OPEN RETURN AIR CEILING PLENUM.

HEAD END UNIT WILL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ELECTRICAL CLOSET ACROSS THE
MAIN CORRIDOR FROM THE RENOVATED AREA.

ADD/ ALTERNATE LIST

ALTERNATE #01

PROVIDE AN ADD/ALTERNATE ITEM IN BID TO PROVIDE NEW CEILING TILES IN THE
EXISTING CEILING GRID SYSTEM WHERE DRAWING KEYNOTE 63 AND 203 SHOWN.

RCP LEGEND

NEW WORK

NEW LED LIGHT FIXTURE

E————— — —|  RECESSED LED STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE

NEW MECHANICAL
GRILLES

NEW RECESSED LED DOWN
LIGHT

NEW GYPSUM BOARD CEILING /
SOFFIT / BULKHEAD

NEW 2' X 2' SUSPENDED
ACOUSTICAL PANEL

NEW TYPICAL SUSP.
CEILING : ACT-1, U.N.O.

NEW TYPICAL SUSP.
CEILING : HEIGHT : 8'-0",
U.N.O.

EXISTING

EXISTING RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

EXISTING MECHANICAL GRILLES

NEW RECESSED LED DOWN
LIGHT

NEW GYPSUM BOARD CEILING /
SOFFIT / BULKHEAD

NEW 2' X 2" SUSPENDED
ACOUSTICAL PANEL

NEW TYPICAL SUSP.
CEILING : ACT-1, U.N.O.

NEW TYPICAL SUSP.
CEILING : HEIGHT : 8'-0",
U.N.O.

A-111

LEVEL 4 NEW WORK REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"

REFER TO M.E.P. DOCUMENTS FOR SMOKE DETECTOR AND EXIT SIGN LOCATIONS.
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architecture | interiors
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5 | EXISTING FAMILY RR-SOUTH 7 | TYPICAL TOILET ACCESSORY ELEVATIONS ﬂ H EA PY
A-401 3/8" = 1 '-0" A-401 1/4" = 1 '-0" 1400 W Dorothy Lane, Dayton, OH 45409
P:937-224-0861 www.heapy.com
——— GLASS TILE, SEE
PAINTED, SEE FINISH SCHD.
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COMPARTMENT —\ AN
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PAINTED, SEE 30" - o
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No. Description Date
0 |Issued for Construction 07/15/25
1 | ADDENDUM #1 08/01/25
4 | EXISTING FAMILY RR-EAST 3 | EXISTING FAMILY RR-NORTH 6 | ACCESSORIES AND DIMENSIONS AT ACCESSIBLE TOILET
A-401 | 3/8" =1'-0" A-401 | 3/8" =1'-0" A-401 | 1/4" =1'-0"
<> TOILET ACCESSORIES BASIS OF DESIGN
138 NEW WALL-MOUNTED WATER CLOSET, BASIS OF DESIGN: AMERICAN
STANDARD #3351.101 WATER CLOSET TO BE PROVIDED WITH A SURFACE MOUNTED TOILET PAPER DISPENSER GEORGIA PACIFIC 56796
AUTOMATIC FLUSH VALVE, BASIS OF DESIGN: SLOAN OPTIMA SMO
"111-SMO" SANITATRY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
139 NEW WALL MOUNTED AND CEILING MOUNTED TOILET PARTITION WALL, C1 | 18’ VERTICAL STANLESS STEEL GRAB BAR BOBRICK B-6806
SCREEN AND DOORS, REFER TO TOILET ACCCESSORIES LEGEND. -
141 NEW FLOOR TILE FINISH THROUGHOUT ROOM, REFER TO FINISH PLAN. C3 | 36" HORIZONTAL STANLESS STEEL GRAB BAR BOBRICK B-6806 [ —
PAINTED SURFACE 12 e VALL TILE FINISH THROUGHOUT ROOM, REFER TO INTERIOR D | SURFACE MOUNTED LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER MEDLINE MSC9550 Drawn By
143 NEW WALL MOUNTED BABY CHANGING STATION, WITH SANITARY E SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWL DISPENSER GP ENMOTION 59466 SRS
5 @ NAPKIN DISPENSER. F 2-0” WIDE BY 3-0” TALL STAINLESS STEEL FRAMED WALL MOUTNED MIRROR @ 3-4” A.F.F BOBRICK B-290 :
144 INSTALL SET ASIDE SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER. ] ) @3-4"AFF. . Checked B /
£ @ 145  INSTALL SET ASIDE SURFACE MOUNTED TOILET PAPER DISPENSER. G SURFACE MOUNTED BABY CHANGING STATION BOBRICK KB-200-SS Ar- ’
o4 4 2 149 INSTALL SOLID SURFACE COUNTER (SSM-1) ON CONTINUOUS PLASTIC
% § LAMINATE (PL-1) SINK SKIRT. PROVIDE UNDER COUNTER SOLID H STAINLESS STEEL ROBE HOOK BOBRICK B-671 CAS~
——— . COATRACK | 215 3 SURFAGE SINK (SS-2) TO BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOMATIC FAUCET, K | WALL MOUNTED ADA WATER CLOSET AMER. STANDARD 3351.101 Client
o . . . . =| & BASIS OF DESIGN: SLOAN OPTIMA "EBF85-4 PVDSF" BATTERY
5'-1 5 G £l COAT HOOK ON OPERATED FAUCET. L WALL MOUNTED WATER CLOSET AMER. STANDARD 3351.101 Number
4 2| ® DOOR BY TLT EXIST. FAMILY
M PARTITION MER. TYP RR. 150  INSTALL WALL MOUNTED COAT RACK, DCH STANDARD, UNO. M | TRASH CAN RUBBERMAID 627
o Flw T 151 INSTALL WALL-MOUNTED CHILDRENS WATER CLOSET. -
< 2| 152 INSTALL NEW WALL-MOUNTED SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER. Project DAVID C. GLOVER
~ Number LICENSE #13805
F o 1 6981 -12 EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
A DRAWING TITLE
SHEET NO.
2 | EXISTING FAMILY RR-WEST 1 EXISTING FAMILY RR / \_40 1
A401 | 3/8" = 1'-0" A401 | 3/8" = 1'-0" TOILET ACCESSORY LEGEND
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- )
1 children’s
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Z 2 200 118, 20 6, GLASS TILE SURFACE, : REQUIRED) OVER EXISTING WALLS TO FLUSH WALL SURFACE.
=c ] SEE FINISH SCHD 138 NEW WALL-MOUNTED WATER CLOSET, BASIS OF DESIGN: AMERICAN
oo STANDARD #3351.101 WATER CLOSET TO BE PROVIDED WITH
Nl | | | | | | | ) AUTOMATIC FLUSH VALVE, BASIS OF DESIGN: SLOAN OPTIMA SMO
| Lo ) "111-SMO". o Pc 4
|- [ ]
| | 1> 139 NEW WALL MOUNTED AND CEILING MOUNTED TOILET PARTITION WALL,
T SCREEN AND DOORS, REFER TO TOILET ACCCESSORIES LEGEND.
0, 18 i | ! 141 NEW FLOOR TILE FINISH THROUGHOUT ROOM, REFER TO FINISH PLAN. G E N ETI CS
D | ik 142 NEW WALL TILE FINISH THROUGHOUT ROOM, REFER TO INTERIOR
| | N | . L stre | | PLAN.
;U| C1 Cc3 ) - | : : 143 NEW WALL MOUNTED BABY CHANGING STATION, WITH SANITARY
~ EG-00f = L EG-001 | NAPKIN DISPENSER. 1SSUANCES
4 z )P { 144 INSTALL SET ASIDE SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER.
i w \f o ) ) ) | 145  INSTALL SET ASIDE SURFACE MOUNTED TOILET PAPER DISPENSER.
= ) 146 INSTALL SET ASIDE SURFACE MOUNTED GRAB BARS. No. Description Date
E s 1 147 NEW WALL MOUNTED LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER. 5 Tissusd for Gonstruction GTAE/E
] ) - ) ! .
: : ) 148 NEW WALL MOUNTED URINAL, BASIS OF DESIGN: AMERICAN
= ' = ) STANDARD #6590.001. WATER CLOSET TO BE PROVIDED WITH 1 _|ADDENDUM #1 08/01/25
| AUTOMATIC FLUSH VALVES, BASIS OF DESIGN: SLOAN OPTIMA SMO
¢ 1) "111-SMO"
N \ 149 INSTALL SOLID SURFACE COUNTER (SSM-1) ON CONTINUOUS PLASTIC
16" 1 NCAAAAAAAAA A LAMINATE (PL-1) SINK SKIRT. PROVIDE UNDER COUNTER SOLID
r ~J L SURFACE SINK (SS-2) TO BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOMATIC FAUCET,
- BASIS OF DESIGN: SLOAN OPTIMA "EBF85-4 PVDSF" BATTERY
OPERATED FAUCET.
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| dayton
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[ —— SCHEDULED PARTITION, SEE
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“Al/— MORTARBED ;‘ § — 7 PROVIDE 3 5/8" 16 GA.
e PORCELAIN WALL TILE > MTL. STUD DIAGONAL BRACING -
e 3| —— PARTITION AS SCHEDULED «-3=—— PARTITION AS SCHEDULED AT 4'-0" O.C. SECURE TO
/7 .
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TO ALIGN FLUSH WITH TOP OF TRANSITION STRIP 2. CORNER GUARD TO EXTEND FULL HEIGHT FROM TOP OF
FLOOR BASE TO CEILING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON
ELEVATIONS. REFER TO FINISH LEGEND FOR FINISH
MATERlAL 1400 W Dorothy Lane, Dayton, OH 45409
P:937-224-0861 www.heapy.com
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BASIS OF DESIGN. 0 |Issued for Construction 07/15/25
DYNAMIC CLOSURES | TRAVELING END 1_|ADDENDUM #1 08/01/25
"S$126 S," CLEAR, TOP AND POST WITH FLOOR
BOTTOM LOCKING POST MOUNTED V-STOP
’—‘
i L
PLASTIC LAMINATE LOCKABLE — g —
MILLWORK DOOR W/ ==
CONTINUOUS PIANO HINGES. -——_
PLAM PL-1 "AGED ASH" —-=_
% -=_
o i
< —
Z -
4 | TRIM DETAIL - QUADEC @ EXPOSED EDGE OF TILE 3 | SECURITY GATE FLOOR SOCKET " <ﬂ7"§>
A-501 6" = 1'-0" A-501 11/2" = 1'-0" )
-4 14" _ 5/8" GYPSUM — ==
s | BOARD TO BASIS OF DESIGN: -~
\ | PAINT TO PAINT P-4 "3126 S," CLEAR -
° MATCH CEILING ——
F—9 A -—— WHITE, PAINT —E- [
R | | & P-4 - Brawn B
> v 978 ELECTRICAL o 35/8" (MIN. 18 — == rawn By
( N ! | | REGEPTAGIE = GA.) METAL STUD R ——
L__ 1L R FRAMING @ 16" j£> SRS
o.c. ABOVE = :
o POCKET FINISH TO /
/ BLOCKING MATCH ADJACENT WALL T Checked &T- ‘
1/4" Hole - [
> . 2X WOOD
8 ‘ BLOCKING CAS-
é g Client
ks s 16" Number
OWER OUTLET BOX — INTEL NUC § *§ UNO 627
DATA OUTLET BOX | MEDIAPLAYER — = £ Project DAVID C. GLOVER
0 g 6981-12 | EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
o o)
= 2 DRAWING TITLE
3 5/8" GYPSUM
: BOARD
S BULKHEAD DETAILS
| RECESSED TRACK MOUNTING INTO WOOD HEADER
FLOOR LEVEL ‘
FLOOR
SHEET NO.
6 | TYPICAL DIGITAL MARKETING DISPLAY DETAIL 5 | TYPICAL TOUCH TO PLAY DETAIL 2 | SECURITY GATE RECESSED TRACK 1 | SECURITY GATE POCKET DETAIL / \_5 O 1
A_501 1 1/2" = 1!_0“ A_501 1 1/2" = 1!_0" A'501 6“ = 1!_0“ A_501 1" = 1!_0“
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, PANELWIDTH DOOR SCHEDULE - OPC 4
SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE ISEE DR SCHED (CLR OPNG + 4"
( +4) DOOR FRAME DETAIL (THIS SHEET) FIRE HW
‘ ‘ LEVEL |DOOR NO. W H THK TYPE | MAT TYPE MAT HEAD JAMB RATING| SET COMMENTS
_ H | |
y Y 2 © | | L LEVEL 4 |5-4300 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" AL | AL/GT-5 2 AL 1/A-602 2/A-602 01 |3,5,7,8, HAND SWIPE SENSORS ON BOTH SIDES
/ e ArETY / i i ?gigﬁ/cfcl\éggggg?% LEVEL4 |5-4302 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" |EXIST.| EXIST. EXIST. EXIST. EXIST. EXIST. --- | EXIST. |4
/ Vi GLASS, Z i i & COVER BY DOOR LEVEL4 |5-4303 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" F WD 1 HM 1/A-601 2/A-601 02 [1,2,6
/ / E'D\Es'gﬁw EERE 6" / 6" w || OPENING-REFER| | MFR LEVEL4 |5-4304 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" F WD 1 HM 1/A-601 2/A-601 02 1,2
/ /
/ / REQUIRED 0 . § | TODOORSCHED| | LEVEL 4 |5-4307 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" F WD 1 HM 1/A-601 2/A-601 05 [1,2,6 C H A M P L I N
= | |
= , = y Va oT1 = - 5| | LEVEL 4 |5-4308A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" F WD 1 HM 1/A-601 2/A-601 04 10 ARCHITECTURE
h . L4 -5 2 ' " ' " "
i 0 _ i =8 | =8 LEVEL 4 |5-4308B 3-0 7-0 13/4 F WD 1 HM 1/A-601 2/A-601 04 |10
(&) O (&) | |
@ . % . 6" | 8" @ U |l % ;z:f E@’ | LEVEL4 |5-4311 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" SL WD 5 MTL 3/A-602 3/A-602 02 |11
'_
2 N 2 N UNO ~ 2 < = i £ 3 LEVEL 4 |5-4312 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" |EXIST.| EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. 05 |9
<C
N X ; N i | = LEVEL4 |5-4314 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" |EXIST.| EXIST. EXIST. EXIST. 05 |9
wn
AN AN " = ~< i i LEVEL4 |5-4315 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" |EXIST.| EXIST. EXIST. EXIST. 05 |9
© '
A N o & % ‘ ‘ 4i \ LEVEL4 |5-4316 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" F WD 1 HM 1/A-601 2/A-601 02
o | |
N Soe = | | [ FiNiSHFLOOR LEVEL4 |54317A | 3-0' | 7-0" | 134" | SL | WD 5 ML | 3A602 | 3AB02 | -~ | 05 |1f D
% o | LEVEL4 5-4317B 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" SL WD 5 MTL 3/A-602 3/A-602 05 |11
.9 LEVEL 4 |5-4320 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" F WD 1 HM 1/A-601 2/A-601 04
F N AL (FG) > SLIDIN%LFLU SH LEVEL 4 |5-4322 A 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" N | WD/GL 1 HM 1/A-601 2/A-601 04 |3 . . _
FLUSH NARROW LITE FULL GLASS - AL PANEL LEVEL4 |5-4322B 30" 7'-0" 13/4" N WD/GL 1 HM 1/A-601 2/A-601 L 04 3 architecture | interiors
FLUSIT_IPPAIR FLUSH HOLLOW METAL W/ ALUMINUM STOREFRONT LEVEL 4 |5-4323 3-0" 7-0" | 134 | F WD 1 HM 1/A-601 2/A-601 ~ | 05 11,2 10 S Patterson Bivd
NARROW VISION PANEL LEVEL 4 |5-4324A 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" AL | AL/GT-5 2 AL 1/A-602 2/A-602 01 |12 Dayton, OH 45402
HOLLOW METAL (PAINT) OR 1. 1/4" TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS AT ALL GLAZING IN DOORS, UNO. i Y —y " i - - T 937.224.4474
SOLID CORE WOOD 2. PROVIDE FIRE LIGHT SAFETY GLASS AT ALL RATED DOORS LEVEL 4 |5-4324B 3-0 7-0 13/4 AL | ALGT-5 2 AL 1/A-602 2/A-602 01
1400 W Dorothy Lane, Dayton, OH 45409
P:937-224-0861 www.heapy.com
DOOR HARDWARE:
SEE 3-0" CLEAR OPENING W SURFACE MOUNTED SET 01 - Access Controlled Hardware ~ SET 04 - Storeroom Hardware DOOR COMMENTS: GENERAL DOOR NOTES:
" 2" 2" @ " g TRACK/ ACCESSORIES Description: Access Controlled Description: Storeroom Lockset , )
o SEE DR SCHED 2 SCHEDULE 16" 2 UNO, SEE DOOR SCHED. & COVER BY DOOR MFR Storeroom Lockset 3 - Hinges (Heavy duty weight) . MIN. STC 30 RATED SOUND CONTROL DOOR (NO SEALS) DOOR GYLINDERS AND KEYS TO BE REVISED TO "SMALL FORMAT INTERGRAL CORE (SFIC)" AND PAIRED TO
/
DOOR WIDTH vt . _ THE "MEDICO SECURITY KEY" SECURITY KEYING SYSTEM AS PER THE HOSPITAL ON-CAMPUS STANDARD.
— Hinges (Heavy duty weight) 1 —Lockset (storeroom) 2. LATCHING WITH ACOUSTICAL SEALS
_ . GC TO SCHEDULE KEYING MEETING PER SPECIFICATIONS.
& 7 1 - Lockset (storeroom) 1 - Interchangeable Cylinder Core 3. CARD READER ACCESS + NEW SC DOOR NOTES : APPLICATION BASED ON DCH MAIN CAMPUS STANDARDS
— e, - ‘“t 1 — Interchangeable Cylinder Core 1 :Surface Door Closer 4. ADD CARD READER TO THE EXISTING DOOR. 1. SOLID-CORE WITH WOOD VENEER FACES.
— 1 — Surface Door Closer 1 —Wall Stop 5. ACCESS CONTROL DOOR TO BE FAIL-SAFE
1 _ Electrio Sirike 3 — Silencers e OVERHEAD STOP 2. FACTORY FINISHING FLUSH WOOD DOORS.
) 1~ Power Supply 7 HAND SWIPE SENSOR 3. FACTORY FITTING FLUSH WOOD DOORS TO FRAMES AND FACTORY MACHINING FOR HARDWARE.
N~ * .
2 . GT-5 1 - Card Reader SET 05 - Passage Hardware 8. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLANS FORADDITIONALDOOR © o K O D O g
1 —Kick Plate (10"x34") Description: Passage Lockset HARDWARE REQUIREMENTS. p )
. . . « UNDER CUT DOOR MAX. 3/4", UN.O.
A 1-Wall Stop 3 - Hinges (Medium duty weight) 9. EXISTING OFFICE HARDWARE SET TO BE MODIFIED TO . DOOR ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FACILITIES SECURITY REQUIREMENTS BY OWNER.
] o 3 - Silencers 1-Wall Stop RECEIVE A PASSAGE HARDWARE SET FOR THE NEW EXAM . KICKPLATES TO BE MOUNTED A MAX. OF 1/4" OFF THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE DOOR a 0 n
: 5 (T ) DOOR & WINDOW GLAZING TYPES 3~ Silencers ROOM. GENERAL CONTRACTOR / DEVELOPER TO PURCHASE ALL DOOR HARDWARE KEY CYLINDER CORES. CORES
o . oY SET 02 - Office Hardware 10. DOOR SWINGS 180 DEGREES. GENERAL CONTRACTOR / DEVELOPER. : =
= . GT-4 =S o— SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO DCH PUBLIC SAFETY FOR KEYING AND INSTALLATION AFTER THE PROJECT HAS )
i == o B pesaription: Office Lockset 1. SLDING DOOR, HARDWARE BY DOORMFA, UNO. BEEN TURNED OVER TO DCH. IF DOOR CYLINDER CORES ARE PURCHASED THROUGH BONDED LOCK PER CnNli rens
= 25 o S| CLEAR VISION GLAZING 3 - Hinges (Medium duty weight) 12. FREE EGRESS BY PANIC BAR, ACCESS BY CARD READER '
S 3|8 al | =5 @ 1 Lockset (office) ON LOCKED SIDE THE SPECIFICATIONS DUE TO THE SECURITY KEY REQUIREMENT, GENERAL CONTRACTOR / DEVELOPER
o S| E ) |9 { _ Interchangeable Cylinder Core SHALL NOTIFY DCH PUBLIC SAFETY ON WHEN THE CORES WE PURCHASED AND HAVE BONDED LOCK
[m]
o DggR § S DOOR % ; § SAFETY LAMINATED 1 - Wall Stop NOTIFY DCH PUBLIC SAFETY WHEN THEY HAVE READY FOR DELIVERY.
& Dok Ha ( : . o5 i CLEAR VISION GLAZING 3 _ Silencers
& Ol CLEAR TEMPERED SET 03. Privacy Hardware NO EGRESS DOORS WILL INHIBIT FREE EGRESS TO SAFETY. ACCESS CONTROL
: )
5 VISION GLAZING WITH SET 03 Priacy Harduare ONLY INSTALLED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO SPACES. NEVER PREVENTING ACCESS OPC-4
Il ’ 3 - Hinges (Heavy duty weight) FROM SPACES WITH USE OF DOOR LEVER OR PANIC BAR.
- @ SOLID CLEAR 1~ Lockset (Privacy) G ENETI C S
= ANODIZED PANEL 1 - Occupancy Indicator w/ coin turn
<! ° GT-5 - i .
iﬁ 3\/ /?TFETDYEE %M F: Q %UI:_ED ] 3 Eitcekrcgl:?g(e1a(§>"l§32¥)llnder Core DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE NOTES:
= FILM 1- Wa” Stop A. The hardware sets represent the design intent and direction of the owner and architect. They are a guideline only and
SIDELIGHT 3 - Silencers should not be considered a detailed hardware schedule. Discrepancies, conflicting hardware and missing items should be ISSUANCES
TYPE-1 TYPE-2 TYPE-5 brought to the attention of the architect with corrections made prior to the bidding process. Omitted items not included in a
hardware set should be scheduled with the appropriate additional hardware required for proper application and functionality.
ALUMINUM B. Reference hardware set assignments per the drawings and provide shop drawings for review. No Descriotion Date
STOREFRONT. UNO C. General Contractor/Developer to purchase all door hardware key cylinder cores. Cores shall be turned over to DCH Public . P -
’ Safety for keying and installation after the project has been turned over to DCH. If door cylinder cores are purchased through 0 |Issued for Construction 07/15/25
Bonded Lock per the specifications due to the security key requirement, General Contractor/Developer shall notify DCH Public 1 |ADDENDUM #1 08/01/25
DOO R F RAM E TYP ES DOO R & W | N DOW G LAZ I N G TYP ES Safety on when the cores were purchased and have Bonded Lock notify DCH Public Safety when they have ready for delivery.
GYPSUM BOARD AND — /\/ -
58 2 METAL STUD PARTITION -
*ﬁ & AS SCHEDULED
L = - GYPSUM BOARD PARTITION
J obE—/—— o AS SCHEDULED
-~ y METAL STUD HEADER
e o8 /@ : o 2
< (7 ‘
3 ST \\@ T { @\ = WO‘ 112~ - AL
[ o - 2 -
If v / \ ; ]l B
AN / AN / A R
_ _ 1 .
L | = + - - - _A A
————— ] = L] 4_@ @Jﬁ L = i G m N
f SR 10 2 o METAL STUD TO TOP RUNNER & HOLLOW METAL FRAME -
R R T | [ - g 9 ] CAULK FRAME PERIMETER
5 ~ . METAL STUD TO HEADER o L BOTH SIDES
A B c (5) | L FIN.
FLR HOLLOW METAL FRAME -
EXIT DOOR PUSH/PULL ' CAULK FRAME PERIMETER WALL THICKNESS
A. HEAD B. ADJACENT JAMBS 5OTH SDES. ANCHORS AS THoK
SPECIFIED.
(o) (10 4 (10) % N 2 | HVM DR FRAME, GYP BD ON MTL STUDS - JAMB 1| HM DR FRAME, GYP BD ON MTL STUDS - HEAD e |
— — X - - A-601 | 3" =1'-0" A-601 | 3"=1'-0"
(8) (2= || K1zps) [ (10) =<2 — i a—— 3 4 #w Drawn By
& | /
& L SRS
Y S I e | o {10y | o) |
| e | JﬁMAx. = v MAX. " ” .
R e 7#1 7L - I I I . 2 5 e EXTEND WEALLS TO FIRE o Checked By
: R | { : / z ' RATED GYP BOARD AT LINE INDICATION OF
< Kl 4t e T e " — =3 A
\ : R — 58" M — 1™ g = 1 12) UNDERSIDE OF ROOF | £ T FINISHED CEILING CAS~
m i) e JOISTS - TYPE ;
° - ] ‘ Q " - < :> > ” © & | 77—} CONTROL JOINT. Client
EIN CRIPPLE STUD AT CONTROL | | ¢ p 4 5’3%?5 FE:AOCNETDROL Number
C. JAMB/PARTITION - ' JOINT LOCATIONS. REFER TO
" I\D/IE'?IIE'\IQII,LA/I\_R FLOOR FINISH E?EJJ? EéLAB EDGE AT EXTERIOR = LR SPECIFICATIONS. | / / ’ O S il
. 7. : 1. FOR FRAME THROAT REQUIREMENTS REGARDLESS OF SCHEDULED - AT CLOSEST DOOR .
2. SCHEDULED DOOR. SEE OPENING DOORS. SEE SITE PLAN FOR SEE PARTITION TYPE REFERENCE. SPACING. COMMON DOORS HOSPITAL PUSH/PULL PUSH/KICK | 0 I b 6R AS — < JAMB LOCATION Pr0|ec’r DAVID C. GLOVER
SCHEDULE. JOINING SIDEWALKS & PAVING. 2. PARTITION INTERSECTION AT - LATCH PLATES REFER TO STRUCTURAL ——< CHEDULED WITHIN MAXIMUM Number LICENSE #13805
10. JAMB STUDS-20 GA. MINIMUM FOR BEAM OR BUILT UP \ EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
3.  SELF EDGING TILE AT THINSET 8.  ALUMINUM FLAT SADDLE CEILING. SEE PART TYPE. UNLESS HEAVIER STUDS SPECIFIED. 1. PANIC DEVICE-SEE HARDWARE (HDW 10. PUSH PLATE JAMB 1 ALLOWED SPACING. 6981-12
. ( )- . . HEADER AT LOAD BEARING | /
CERAMIC TILE FLOOR FINISH, THRESHOLD-SEE OPENING 3.  SCHEDULED CLG. FINISH & HEIGHT. 11.  FRAME ANCHOR. CONCEALED ANCHER(S) \ =9
SPECS. & OPENING SCHEDULE. 11.  ARMORED PLATE. SEE WALLS \
BULLNOSE TILE AT THICKSET SCHEDULES FOR LOCATIONS. 4, SCHEDULED FRAME MATERIAL & ANCHORAGE REQUIRED. 2 DOOR VIEWER "REMARKS TO OPENING | AN \ FRAME AS DRAWING TITLE
TILE. 9. DOOR FRAME WIDTH. SIZE. SEE DOOR & OPENING SCHED. 12. SCHEDULED OPENING WIDTH 3- STANDARD BACKSET COORDINATE SCHEDULE" OR HARDWARE SETS | N\ I
4. BULKHEAD THRESHOLD W/ INTEG. 10.  VINYL COMPOSITION TILE OR 5. FRAME PROFILE - SEE OPENING 13, ABUTTING PARTITION. 4" MIN. " WITH HDW. SUPPLIER. D6 NOT USE ON RATED DOORS. COORDINATE STUD SIZE | | \ SCHEDULED DOOR SCHEDULE,
GASKET. SEE OPENING SCHEDULE & SIMILAR FLOOR FINISH. TYPES FOR DIMENSION. BACKSET UNLESS OTHERWISE " WITH SPECS AND \
4.  BACKSET, 5". COORDINATE 12.  KICKPLATE. SEE HARDWARE SETS OR | FRAMES. TYPES
5. BINDER BAR AT CARPET OTHERWISE SCHEDULED. OF STOP. PENETRATION PARTITION 5. STRIKE CENTERLINE @ 3-4. MAXIMUM HEIGHT - 16" / ANCHOR ] SCHEDULED HARDWARES &
TERMINATION CONTINUOUS 12.  METAL EDGE OR FEATURE STRIP. 7. PARTITION HEADER TRACK. FRAMING REQUIRED. 1
6.  HOSPITAL PUSH/PULL LATCH. A.F.F. ON RATED DOORS.
ACROSS OPENING. ALIGN WITH 13.  BED SET FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL CONTINUOUS ACROSS OPENING. 14.  PARTITION INTERSECTION-SEE 7 DEADLOCK. ﬁi—ﬁf DETAILS
EDGE OF DOOR STOP. REQUIRING A SLAB DEPRESSION. 8.  SCHEDULED DOOR SIZE & MATERIAL. GENERAL NOTES TO PARTITION 8 PUSH BAR. DOOR TYPICAL FRAMING DOOR CONTROL JOINT DETAIL
6. CARPET. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE 9.  STUD REQUIRED @ THIS LOCATION TYPES FOR DETAIL REFERENCE. 9 PULL DETT‘AIL SHEET NO.
‘ A-601
DOOR SILLS DOOR HEAD & JAMB AT STUDDED PARTITION, TYP. DOOR HARDWARE MTG. HTS. DOOR FRAMING DETAIL
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10 S Patterson Blvd
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SEE WALL TYPE

SLOPE TOP TRACK
COVER BY DOOR
MFR

DOOR HEADER
WITH STOPPER

1

L
o
>
'_
a
=
=
L
L
»
SLIDING WOOD DOOR ——
PANEL
2X CONTINUOUS FRTW
BLOCKING AS REQUIRED
REFER TO WALL TYPE FOR
WALL CONSTRUCTION

DOUBLE MTL. STUD HEADER

DOOR SHOWN OPEN

DECORATIVE BARN DOOR PULL &
o FLUSH HANDLE SET, AS SELECTED

BY INTERIOR DESINGER

CLEAR OPENING WIDTH

WALL TYPE AS SCHEDULED *\

AS SHWON ON DOOR SCHEDULE

CONTI. METAL
CORNER BEAD, TYP.

IY HEAPY

1400 W Dorothy Lane, Dayton, OH 45409
P:937-224-0861 www.heapy.com

N\* dayton

~children’s

ALUMINUM DOOR FRAME BY -
SLIDING DOOR ASSEMBLY = “l | DOOR SHOWN CLOSED
/ﬁ MANUFACTURER = % OOR SHOWN CLOS G ENETI CS
_ /i; R
e ‘ ‘
= METAL RUNNER = — - DOUBLE STUD ISSUANCES
= - — — AT JAMB, TYP
ﬁ WOOD SLIDING DOOR ‘
= 2" MIN o No. Description Date
ﬁ 0 |lssued for Construction 07/15/25
a U — | S~ DECORATIVE BARN DOOR PULL & T TADDENDUM #1 08/01/25
v SLIDING WOOD FLUSH HANDLE SET, AS SELECTED
DOOR PANEL BY INTERIOR DESINGER
HEAD JAMB
3 | SLIDING DOOR DETAILS
A-602 31! — 1!_01!
SEE WALL TYPE
1 7
& | MIN. 206A. DOUBLE &
7 STUDS AND TOP
- =7 o & BOTTOM TRACK, n o
PROVIDE 6" DOUBLE B o
STUDS HEAD FOR - METAL. J
ANCHOR & SHIM AS ¥ ROUGH OPENING 5 MOLDING BOTH
REQUIRED PER ALUM. o OVER6' 7 SIDES, TYP.
STOREFRONT SYSTEM " < 2
MFR.'S === |l 2XFRTW BLOCKING, . TOP OF ROUGH
RECOMMENDATIONS B 1" TYP. | /| & r OPENING, SEE
v b 3y - I T INT.ELEVS.
& " A —==—===————7"— SEALANT & BACKER ROD T Lo T D I |
METAL "J" MOLDING BOTH ANCHOR & SHIM AS - 412" BOTH SIDES
SIDES. TYP. REQUIRED PER ALUM. —— ALUM.METAL"J" METAL."J" | — SIDELITE D B
’ STOREFRONT MFR.'S MOLDING BOTH SIDES, MOLDING BOTH | ~ ALUMINUM HEAD rawn By
RECOMMENDATIONS TYP. SIDES, TYP. STOREFRONT SYSTEM SRS
2X FRTW HINGE — CONT. 2X FRTW ] W .
BLOCKING, TYP. e BLOCKING, TYP. GASKET 4172 2 Checked By |/
a 2
T = 7w DOOR AS ﬂggDR & ¢z
= SCHEDULED R
& 5 7 4 Client
- < § & Ele © Number
GASKET = 5z &
S e PO, = - Project DAVID C. GLOVER
38" 2 A 3/8" Q Number LICENSE #13805
4% GASKET | N7 Z EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
20 GA. MIN. DOUBLE 20 GA. MIN. DOUBLE S 6981-12
STUDS AT JAMB, TYP. DOOR WIDTH AS SCHEDULED SIDELITE WIDTH %T(EDS AT JAMB, CRAWING TILE
U.N.O. BY ALUM. <
E{E%BEAWS\IJ\IJAM(FQSS DOOR W/ SIDELITE UNIT a & FINISH FLOOR DOO R FRAM E
OVERALL WIDTH (ALUM. STOREFRONT SYSTEM) = T DETAILS
SEE PLAN & ELEV. VIEWS | ‘ .
JAMB )
SIDELITE
SILL
SHEET NO.

A-602

ALUM. STOREFRONT DOOR WITH SIDELIGHT JAMB DETAIL
3" = 1'_0"

A-602 3u — 1|_0u

1 | ALUM. STOREFRONT DOOR HEAD DETAIL

A-602

7/31/2025 2:08:43 PM
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GENERAL NOTES - CASEWORK

?HHHH‘HHHHHHH‘HHHHHHHHB -
. : A. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH FACE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
COORDINATE W/ OWNER
FOR LOGKING REQUIRED o N\ B. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WALL-MOUNTED ITEMS.
CABINETS (DCH STANDARD) e REF TO GEILING PLANS FOR C. PROVIDE WALL REINFORCING AT ALL WALL HUNG CASEWORK, FIXTURES, SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT, AND
EQ EQ HEIGHT AND MATERIAL SHELVES.
D. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
SEE TYPICAL BLOCKING ~——— PLAM FASCIA FILLER PANEL. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING DEVICES, FURNITURE, AND ALL OTHER WALL/CEILING MOUNTED
DETAILS ON SHEET AQ0 ALIGNED WITH DOOR, ITEMS.
EXTEND TO CEILING E. ALL EXPOSED CASEWORK SHALL HAVE PLASTIC LAMINATE (PLAM) SURFACES WITH WHITE MELAMINE
o CABINET LINER FOR INTERIOR SURFACES, UNO. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR COLOR SPECIFICATION. ‘ H A M P L I N
= + MDF GUSSET BACKER F. THE INTERIOR OF OPEN CABINETS/ SHELVES SHALL BE PLASTIC LAMINATE TO MATCH THE CABINET
EXTERIOR, UNO. A R CHITET CTURE
SEE TYPICAL BLOCKING G. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE CLEAR DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR OWNER
DETAILS ON SHEET A-001 FURNISHED EQUIPMENT WHICH IS LOCATED WITHIN OR ADJACENT TO ANY PIECE OF CASEWORK.
a2FRTW  { H. REQUIRED FILLER PIECES SHALL BE EVENLY DISTRIBUTED AND/OR INSTALL TO ALLOW PROPER OPERATION
BLOCKING i P. LAM WALL OF DRAWERS AND CABINET DOORS.
PLAM SLOPEED TOP. SEE ELEVATIONS LAMINATE INTO CABINET . CASEWORK DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO UNIT FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION.
: FOR LOCATIONS, SCRIBE TO WALL ON ALL EXPOSED 13" s | . J. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE POST FORMED WITH EASED EDGES AND 4" HIGH
: WHERE REQUIRED SURFACES (PL-1) y i Ry INTEGRAL BACK/SIDESPLASHES. SCRIBE BACKSPLASHES AND SIDESPLASHES TO CONFORM TO SURFACE
: - OF ABUTTING WALLS AT BACKS AND ENDS. COUNTERTOP AND BACK/SIDESPLASHES SHALL BE SILICON
g ) i CAULKED TO THE WALLS.
] © K. PROVIDE 4" TOE SPACE AT BASE OF CASEWORK, UNO.
SLOPBEOTS SES,'(N&FT DFSSE gg FRTW. = L L. ALL EXPOSED SCREWS SHALL BE COUNTER SUNK W/ CAP AND TAMPER RESISTANT. NO FASTENERS TO BE
] -t SHOWNY) - NO OVERHANG BLOCKING & EXPOSED.
: ) ALLOWED M. CASEWORK SHALL BE CAULKED AT ALL JUNCTURE WITH ADJOINING MATERIALS INCLUDING SINKS,
j COUNTERTOPS, BASES, ETC.
; 34" MDF BOARD PLAM WALL 1 1ot : N. ALL COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE 25" DEEP, UNO. REFER TO SPECIFIC ELEVATIONS, DETAILS, PLANS.
: CABINET DOOF WHERE AT | * PLAM ON ALL 0. WHERE CABINETS INTERSECT AT CORNER CONDITIONS, ONE CABINET SHALL BE MODIFIED TO EXTEND : : :
OCCURS. SEE ELEVATION | CABINET | EXPOSED SURFACES THROUGH THE DEAD CORNER, architecture | interiors
mn . . ’ % | P. LOCATE 3' GROMMETS AT BACK OF COUNTERTOPS FOR EVERY 36" WORKSPACE WITH A MIN OF 1 PER
. . 1/4" BACK ‘ VICROWAVE T KNEE SPACE. GROMMETS FINISH SHALL MATCH COUNTERTOP COLOR. (COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR 10 S Patterson Bivd
- - PANEL | I EXACT LOCATION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION). Dayton, OH 45402
_f\/ : FINISHED END AT SLOPED TOP | | AT FINISHED ENDS Q. PROVIDE STEEL SUPPORT BRACKETS AT 36" O.C. MAX AT KNEE SPACES WHERE COUNTERTOPS WITHOUT 1037204 4474
WHERE EXPOSED, END SHALL BE 1IN | PROVIDE FULL . CABINETS. PROVIDE WALL CLEATS BETWEEN COUNTERTOP PERIMETER AND WALLS. COORDINATE et
FLUSH WITH FINISHED END OF WALL | | HEGHT SIDE PANELS BRACKET COLOR WITH ARCHITECT/INTERIOR DESIGNER.
CABINET - NO OVERHANG ALLOWED ox ERTW Wl | R. SHELVING OVER 36" WIDE SHALL BE 1" THICK IN LIEU OF THE STANDARD 3/4" THICK.
BLocking ALl | S. WALL CABINETS WITHOUT FURR DOWN PLAM FASCIA PANELS ABOVE SHALL RECEIVE A CONTINUOUS 6"
SCHEDULED PARTITION g HIGH SLOPED TOP, FINISH TO MATCH CABINET EXTERIOR, UNO.
SEE PLANS AND SECTIONS B 1'-6" T. TOP OF WALL CABINETS SHALL BE MOUNTED 7'-2" AFF, UNO.
g | U. REFER TO FINISH LEGEND SHEET FOR SCHEDULED BASE ALONG BOTTOM OF EXPOSED FRONTS, BACKS,
ALT. WALL CABINET TOP IF APPLICABLE w UNO SIDES AND ENDS OF ALL FIXED CASEWORK, WARDROBES, VERTICAL SUPPORTS, KNEE SPACES, ETC. 1400 W Dorothy Lane, Dayton, OH 45409
(TYP. HIGH CEILING) V. ALL EXPOSED COUNTERTOP EDGES (TOP, BOTTOM, CORNER)SHALL HAVE RADIUS EDGING. P:937.224-0861 www.heapy.com
W. ALL CABINET PANELS UNDER SINKS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH CONCEALED HARDWARE TO ALLOW ACCESS
8 | WC-001B 7 | Wc-003 BY MAINTENANCE STAFF. SINK BASE CABINET WITH DOORS ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH A LOCK, UNO.
A_801 1 1/2" = 1‘_0" A_801 1 1/2" = 1!_0"
* COORDINATE W/ OWNER
_ ‘ w | w FOR LOCKING REQUIRED
’ : < * COORDINATE W/ OWNER 1 CABINETS (DCH STANDARD)
R K FOR LOCKING REQUIRED /: :HHHHHHHHHHHHH [TTTITTTIITT D>
S IEEEEEEERNENENENEEENENENEEN FCABlNETS(DCHSTANDARD) :: AN r
o \ , : o REF TO CEILING PLANS FOR ,
. | i REF TO CEILING PLANS FOR EQ EQ HEIGHT AND MATERIAL /\/ '
. EQ EQ HEIGHT AND MATERIAL ] F -~ - d yt
: : PLAM FASCIA FILLER PANEL. < a On
: B [~ PLAM FASCIA FILLER PANEL. ALIGNED WITH DOOR, METAL iT,\,%%EFF‘fE'\é"#g
: , ALIGNED WITH DOOR, ] : EXTEND TO CEILING STRUCTURE ABOVE h - I d )
- ,, EXTEND TO CEILING ] : o | ( : I re n S
: : o | ’ = + MDF GUSSET BACKER AN
‘, i w - MDF GUSSET BACKER —: ? - L 2X FRTW BLOCKING
: : PA— | ' [ SEE TYPICAL BLOCKING REFER TO RCP : . AS REQUIRED
3 g . a - [Tl - —
: ’ SEE TYPICAL BLOCKING o FRTW |1 : ," DETAILS ON SHEET A00 vy [] i SR A
o FRTW | ; (o DETAILS ON SHEET A00f BLOCKING | ) 12 / \
BLOCKING |- - ; w X\ 3/4" MDF BOARD PLAM CLEAR -~ REFER TO RCP O PC - 4
: ' 3/4" MDF BOARD PLAM LAMINATE INTO. 1 m<  WALL CABINET, TYP
LAMINATE INTO. |- ' WALL CABINET. TYP ON ALL EXPOSED : ° x » YT SEALANT
ON ALL EXPOSED it : NG SURFACES || il ° Z UNO. 2X ERTW BLOCKING GENETICS
SURFACES | 1l ° g 1l ) Z< AS REQUIRED
REFER TO FLOOR ; e ) o P. LAM WALL CABINET ] o \NEE =
PLAN FOR DIMENSIONS : Mn - NI % 2 < M : <15 ) P.LAMADJUSTABLE GLASS WALL-
i ’ _3 P. LAM ADJUSTABLE - . m - SHELF: PROVIDE 2 ALTERNATE
: 1l - o 3 = SHELF: PROVIDE 2 { M - ° | o SHELVES, UNO
;‘ N (, S| - ’ e SHELVES, UNO | 0|/ . e CORRIDOR NURSE STATION 57/8" ISSUANCES
: | /i N | - . o & | il : 2)  ADIUSTABLE SHELF T
- : 12 Q| ASTASE e Bl = | & WITH 5mm LINE BORED 1 e lle Iy No. Description Date
| 3 = —= @ ;’ HOLES AND SHELF PINS ] Mn - o S5/ HOLES AND SHELF PINS e f t L 0 [lssued for Construction 07/15/25
: . o] = g - o , ‘ . \ 1 |ADDENDUM #1 08/01/25
) B | - o & PULL ] - ° PULL / H— \
- ° ° :l) P. LAM CABINET W/ 3 P. LAM CABINET W/ // . \\
: X PUNCH CODE LOCKS, UNO ox FRTW | ] PUNCH CODE LOCKS, UNO / © 8 \
, ,, \ - TB-1, SEE
WHITE MELAMINE 2 FRTW b (DCH STANDARD BLOCKING | ’ oy (DCH STANDARD) 4 ' & | FINISH \
SHELVES ON WALL BLOCKING |- : : : 1 <| LEGEND. |
=1V _ - PROVIDE 1/2' DIA. \ : SRS PROVIDE 1/2" DIA. A : -
MOUNTED STANDARDS = e w oL CLEAR DOOR BUMPER . : = [ = CLEAR DOOR BUMPER ol | |
AND ADJUSTABLE | - _ I |- TOP & BOTTOM, TYP. 7 g & TOP & BOTTOM, TYP. 2 |
SRACKETS. : s - UNDER CABINET LED g ; " AT FINISHED ENDS " /
' TASKSTRIP LIGHT i ‘ PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT SIDE \ 7
\ AT FINISHED ENDS, PROVIDE FULL SCHEDULED PARTITION, PANELS FROM BOTTOM OF \
HEIGHT SIDE PANELS FROM BOTTOM SEE PLANS AND SECTIONS APRON TO TOP OF CABINET \
SCHEDULED PARTITION,
SEE PLANS AND SECTIONS OF APRON TO TOP OF CABINET 1/2" CLEAR .
TEMPERED GLASS N
. ~
12" DEEP U.ON. | 5 | WC-001A 4 | WC-001 NG 7
SEE FLOOR PLANS A-801 1 1/2u — 1|_0u A-801 1 1/2n — 1|_0|| /// S —_ )
% WALL CAP DETAIL W/O
S/ GLASS WALL ABOVE
2.9" 1/2" SOLID SURFACE, CLEAR
1|_9|| 11_0u SS-1 SEALANT /////-_ AYa _ 1/2" SS WALL CAP W/
’ - > ALL EASED EDGES, TYP
! / — 3/8" RADIUS - .
o - 2X FRTW / , N e
© BLOCKING/AS — \_2-1"UNO
VINYL WRAPPED N REQUIRED - - \
GYPSUM BOARD TACK BD. o.g" —— SOLID SURFACE, / ‘ = \
PARTITION AS SCHEDULED s 1 ,' ‘1
; UN.O. |
SOLID SURFACE, SS-1 2 —— 3/8"RADIUS | |
/ CONTI. 2X FRTW |‘ / Drawn By
Lt : > _ FRTWOOD, ——_| . I
I & \ L -
= BLOCKING :I BLOCKING', I — ; — ) SRS
& SEE TYPICAL \, : /
- ——| PLASTIC LAMINATE PLASTIC LAMINATE BLOCKING DETAILS g ) Checked Byl
3" DIA. METAL GROMMETS. ON PLYWOOD, PL-1 ON PLYWOOD, PL-1 ON SHEET 2-G004 I “ l ;
COORD. W/ OWNER FOR < ! CAS-
LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES. _ » RN
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS © - B s & Client
BLOCKING BEHIND WALL < | METAL ANGLE BRACES ° MAKE SURE TO ADD 2X Number
MOUNTED STANDARDS. SEE METAL ANGLE BRACES . FRTW BLOCKING WHEN
TYPICAL BLOCKING DETAILS REMOVABLE PLASTIC ®© REMOVABLE PLASTIC ,. THE COUNTERTOR AND 627
ON SHEET A010. ol & LAMINATE PANELS : LAMINATE PANELS o8 GYPBD ON3 SUPPORT BRACKETS ARE | Q :
© g © 5/8" METAL STUD LOWERED 6" 2 = Pr0|ec’r DAVID C. GLOVER
S N FRAMING @16" 0.C. Number LICENSE #13805
& MR 6981-12 | EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
f-19" 3
FRT WOOD DRAWING TITLE
BLOCKING
CONT. BASE AS CASEWORK DETAILS
SCHEDULED CONTI. 2X FRTW Y
] i BOTTOM PLATE BASE AS SCHEDULED BASE AS FINISHED FLOOR
) / NISHED FLOOR f , - BASE AS SCHEDULED SCHEDULED — T
N <r
‘ 5" ‘ aad SHEET NO.
1 (
6 | CASEWORK SECTION - ADJUSTABLE SHELVES 3 | CHECK IN DESK @ TRANSACTION HEIGHT 2 | CHECK IN DESK @ LOWER HEIGHT 1 WALL SECTION THRU GLASS ENCLOSURE @ NURSE STATION / \_8 O 1
A801 | 11/2"=1-0" A01 | 11/2"=1-0" A801 | 11/2"=1-0" A01 | 11/2"=1-0"

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

7/31/2025 2:08:44 PM




COUNTER TOP OR
WORK SURFACE

SIDE

BASE CABINET BELOW
SHOWN DASHED

COUNTER TOPS - TYP EXCEPT AT

/— RADIUS OUTSIDE CORNERS OF
\

,97, REFRIGERATOR CUT-OUTS OR

SIMILAR EQUPMENT LOCATIONS

FRONT

SCHEDULED PARTITION,

SEE PLANS AND SECTIONS

SSM-1 COUNTERTOP AND
BACKSPLASH (UNO)

TRASH CABINET
OPENING. FINISHED
EDGE TO MATCH DOOR
EDGE. PROVIDE 2"
RADIUS CORNERS ON
OPENING

PULL

3/4" MDF BOARD PLAM BASE ———=

CABINET, PL-1 (UNO)

FINISHED FLOOR

12"
L

2
|

6

2-1"UN.C.

174"

DESIGNED TO '
WASTE BASKET |

-
|

S

PLAM FINISH UNDERSIDE OF —~ Yy

.-
CHAMPLIN

A RCHITET CTURE

EQp

architecture |

interiors

10 S Patterson Blvd
Dayton, OH 45402
T 937.224.4474

PLAN VIEW - TYPICAL, TOE KICK
U.N.O. BASE AS SCHEDULED } 20 H E A P '
IPANA A A A A A A A A A A /~/5 1400 W Dorathy Lane, Dayton, OH 45409
10 | COUNTERTOP CORNER DETAIL 9 | BC-015 (BASE CABINET W/ TRASH) oSz Rl i hespy.com
A'802 3" = 1 '-0" A'802 1 1/2" = 1 |_0l|
: o GROMMETS. PROVIDE AT LOCATIONS SEALANT AT COUNTERTOP AND SPLASH PERIMETER :
WHERE OUTLETS ARE BELOW
UNO ON PLAN VIEWS COUNTER AND COORDINATE IN FIELD et N EROP SCHEDULED PARTITION, %‘
] WITH ARCHITECT SEE PLANS AND SECTIONS 2-1"U.N.O
: SEALANT AT COUNTERTOP ) 24" UN.O. ,, I o %
L AND SPLASH PERIMETER e ‘é OHL}ﬁ?ESRPw::R-rEO MATCH SSM-1 COUNTERTOP AND i ,, N}
4" HIGH SPLASH TO MATCH SEE ELEVATIONS/ FINISH UNO INDICATED ON INTERIOR BACKSPLASH (UNO) 114" § éguﬁ%gsolﬂﬁgg 5 1/on 4 HIGH SPLASH TO MATCH i
COUNTER MATERIAL PLAN FOR COUNTER TOP N, ELEVATIONS : ‘ EDGES o 74? COUNTER MATERIAL i b
| e SURFACE MATERIAL = : T LL )
: 1 COUNTERTOP, SEE INTERIOR 34 FRT PLYWOOD , 1/ :
: 12— s EDGES, TYP ELEVATIONS FOR MATERIAL. SUBSTRATE. TYP FOR ALL . —— =k D= CONT. 2x4 a On
} PROVIDE 1" RADIUS AT COUNTER TOP. UNO 1 = MARINE GRADE — CLEAT ANCHORED .
1) 0.0 1/4" o EXPOSED OUTSIDE CORNERS. Bl = DRAWER PLYW(?SOD S%%STRS\TE TO WALL STUDS h I d )
| — ok LooTon cninarens
: " A PULL § : PL.LAM. FIXED APRON — SOLID SURFACE SINK -
3/4" PLYWOOD BASE CABINET FILLER 3/4" FRT PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE, S : FRONT TYPE VARIES, REFER
SUBSTRATE SUPPORT PANEL TYP FOR ALL COUNTER TOP, UNO. ] ,, TO ELEVATIONS
CONT. WALL CLEAT 72X 3/4" MDF BOARD PLAM BASE ; PROVIDE PL. LAM ——————
ANCHORED TO WALL METAL SUPPORT ANGLE; ANCHOR CABINET, PL-1 (UNO) == ‘ : CLOSURE PANEL
SURFACE TO BLOCKING IN PARTITION. . DRAWER : 9 OPC -4
oy = l . o P.LAM PANEL AT
2X FRTW BLOCKING S pon Baaker ) | & o5 FINISHED END OF GENETICS
] | = o> ANGLED APRON TO BE
- METAL COUNTERTOP SUPPORT | @ x| ANCHORED TO WALL,
- BRACKET AT LOCATIONS AS A L : | w o =z TYP. (MATCH BOTTOM
e INDICATED ON ELEVATIONS, 7 : 1w 2|k £ EDGE OF ANGLED
o MOCKETT SWS4-95 WHITE g g ~ APRON)
& |  FINISH, SEE SPECIFICATIONS ; g ‘; T ISSUANCES
ANCHOR TO BLOCKING IN (- ] X PLASTIC LAMINATE o
PARTITION o DRAWER i s REMOVABLE PANEL o
W=t MOUNTED TO CLEATS No. Description Date
BLOCKING IN WALL CAVITY = ON EITHER SIDE. " 0_|Issued for Construction 07/15/25
A : : 1 | ADDENDUM #1 08/01/25
—— FILE CABINET. SEE PLANS OR < f""“rv‘) 1= | MIN. |
: ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS FINISHED FLOOR V; : WHERE SHOWN N | 7
‘|=—— BASE, REFER TO A-901 |2 . / ELEVATION | i
s = BASE, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE | .
N PLAM FINISH UNDERSIDE OF g BASE AS SPECIFIED
CASEWORK DETAIL - BASE COUNTERTOP WORKSURFACE TOE KICK g
2!_0"
BASE AS SCHEDULED
/\ PLASTIC LAMINATE TO BE PL-1
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
8 | BC-012A (COUNTERTOP WITH HIDDEN BRACKET) 7/ | BC-012 (COUNTERTOP WITH BRACKET) 6 | BC-009 S | BC-006C (EXAM SINK SECTION DETAIL)
A802 | 11/2"=1"-0" A-802 | 11/2"=1'-0" A-802 | 11/2"=1'-0" A-802 | 11/2"=1'-0"
] 21" ]
AN U.N.O ON PLANS
| SEALANT AT COUNTERTOP SCHEDULED PARTITION,
SIDE SPLASH BEYOND AND SPLASH PERIMETER, TYP 2-1"UN.O. ggﬁ%\TNETRArBP AN SEE PLANS AND SECTIONS - SCHEDULED PARTITION, -
WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS INTEGRATED SOLID SURFACE AEFERTOPLANS SPLASH PERIMETER ‘ T £ OEE PLANS AND SECTIONS | =
Lol , SPLASH COUNTER TOP SURFACE = r ) COUNTERTOP SURFACE & |
BOWL " Corian 810P \ MATERIAL . = N 1 MATERIAL — - u
OR EQUAL —— 1/2" SOLID SURFACE = \ ] >< - ] L ><
COUNTERTOP, $S-1, EASE | ~ [ , 3 [ |
z EXPOSED EDGES. 2120, PULL — —|| ] < E— —l |
& = PLYWOOD UNDER SOLID \ : ‘ } & COUNTERTOP, EASE o DRAWER g —— : —
: = SURFACE. ERTW 1 = EXPOSED EDGES, S5-1 * ] DOOR PULL | | [ ——
PLAM FIXED APRON. BLOCKING, — Y[ & I SINK = | | k Drawn By
RETURN FASCIA TO REAR TYP j7a = 5 Q PULL \ g .
WALL TO BLOCK SIDE VIEW — o) ; b ADJUSTABLE SHELF - I
OF SINK BASIN. MATGH HT. K S PLASTIC LAMINATE FIXED ! | WITH 2mm LINE BORED ’ : ‘| SRS |
CONT. 2X FRTW . <t APRON FRONT, PL-1 ; - . . i
———— OF FRONT FASCIA. WALL CLEAT - 8 ’ : HOLES AND SHELF PINS o ) - Checked B :
VAN /4" = ADJUSTABLE SHELF . - |l ! - |lI: g ‘
RETURN FASCIA TO REAR Wﬂfgﬂgﬁ%g i ‘, & P.LAMEND PANEL WHERE WITH 5mm LINE BORED . - I 1 3 - I | 3 ’T- |
WALL TO BLOCK SIDE VIEW v o | o SHOWN N ELEVATION HOLES AND SHELF PINS \ - I £ = I | E CAS-
o  OF SINK BASIN. MATCH HT. M~ T PLASTIC LAMINATE — — |Ii | = — Il | =
= " = | - 1 » ’ H
S OFFRONTFASCIA 3/4SSBLgTWR3\?E & o T REMOVABLE PANEL . - | @ SEE TYPICAL BLOCKING . | | o Client
<< P.LAM PANEL AT FINISHED — 2| © @ MOUNTED TO CLEATS ON | I | DETAILS ON SHEET AQ01 ° I | o Number
o) ¢ & - ; " N : ° ° . B
=@ T0BEANGHOREDTO | | .- g og T CHEINET, TvP. UNOL : SN 1 . o2t
—|E  WALL TYP. (MATCH K B &Nl ° ° | : " J ° ° - Project DAVID C. GLOVER
Nle BOTTOM EDGE OF 2XFRTW —= = N i 34 MDF BOARD PLAM i Numb LICENSE #13805
i BLOCKING ® = : BASE CABINET, TYP, UN.O. : umber
. IEIcJ ANGLED APRON) & S SEE TYPICAL BLOCKING . >< | >< 6981-12 EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
| STRAINER. SEE PLUMEING - PLA PANELATENSHED DETALS ON SHEET A0 [ IS DRAWING TITLE
- 5 END OF ANGLED APRON TO . i - ? K
DRAWINGS. < BE ANCHORED TO WALL, _ ¢ RaaV 1 _ ! Raa'eN I CASEWORK DETAILS
: \ = TYP. (MATGH BOTTOM FINISHED FLOOR O * | FINISHED FLOOR Q ‘ ‘
5 ‘ I\S/I;)I\AIEAIIEJM CLEAR KNEE i ) S EDGE OF ANGLED APRON) < <
~— _ . - = 1 [75)
N 1-5" MIN, g 2 S = , W X /
SCHEDULED BASE | %AéMK:gﬂISH UNDERSIDE OF i ?%L ?IC_)AEMK::CI:I\KJISH UNDERSIDE OF 3
20" "
SCHEDULED BASE BASE AS SCHEDULED BASE AS SCHEDULED 2" SHEET NO.
4 | BC-006B 3 | BC-006A 2 | BC-002 1 BC-001 / \- 8 O 2
A-802 11/2"=1"'-0" A-802 11/2"=1'-0" A-802 | 11/2"=1"'-0" A-802 11/2"=1'-0"
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“***COORDINATE GRAPHIC WITH EXISTING ELEVATOR CONTROLS, LATERNS, BUTTONS, AND FIRE SAFETY

’ 3-10 ’ ’ 3-10 ’
| |
| S 7 | S 7
\\ // \\ //
ELEVATOR N ELEVATOR ,
\\\ // @ \\\ //
\ / \ /
\ /
\ /
D \\ //
\\ // \\ // §°
\ / \ // o
N/ / .‘:B
//v\\ D //v\\
// \\ // \\
/ \ // \
/ \ / \
/ \\ / \
/ \ // \
// \\ // \\
/ \ // \
;r .

2 | ELEVATOR FACADE ELEVATION
A-900 1/2n — 1|_0n

UNO ON RCP

WAITING ROOM GRAPHIC PANEL
1/2" = 10"

NOTES:

1) REMOVE EXISTING ELEVATOR LATERNS AND CALL BUTTONS AND REINSTALL IN THE SAME
LOCATION, FLUSH WITH NEW FINISH

2) VERIFY DIMENIONS IN FIELD

3) ELEVATOR DOOR FRAMES TO BE PAINT P-1

LEGEND:

P-1: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

P-9: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW6801 - REGALE BLUE

PL-1: FORMICA AGED ASH 8844-WR- INSTALL VERTICAL
PL-7: NEVAMAR CREMA WZ00049 - TEXTURED
PL-8:FORMICA 949-MC WHITE MICRODOT FINISH

PL-9 FORMICA 949-SP WHITE SCULPTED FINISH

WC-3: MDC ADIRONDACK #DWP1221

SSP-3: RIGIDIZED METALS SANDEX #4 SATIN

7

N

A-900

SACRED WALL PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"

.-
CHAMPLIN

A RCHITET CTURE

EQp

architecture | interiors

10 S Patterson Blvd
Dayton, OH 45402
T 937.224.4474

1400 W Dorothy Lane, Dayton, OH 45409
P: 937-224-0861

www.heapy.com
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EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE DCH OPC 4 GENETICS CLINIC
MARK DESCRIPTION \ O.F.O.l. |O.F.C.I.|C.F.C.I
; : P e e e aal
dDisp MOUNTING BRACKET FOR MGNITOR & MARKETING DISPLY X
()
H - . dEQ-44 TOUCH TO PLAY N AAAAAAA A A AL
- dMON PC, DESKTOP COMPUTER, WITH FINGERPRINT READER X
dMON2 iGEL TERMINAL, WITH FINGERPRINT READER, PRIVACY SCREEN |X
dPH-1 PHONE X
S v dPRN2 MULTI FUNCTION DEVICE X ( H A M P L I N
| = N @ _ | dsD SOAP DISPENSER X AEHE B HITE®TDODR B
p— < = @ dTC-1A STOOL, STAFF WORK X
@‘ NN dTR TRASH CANS X
7 NG = dTV1 TV, INFORMATION MONITOR X
- ~ — By (& [ dTVi MOUNTING BRACKET FOR TV
l] T @ ) dTVv2 TV, 42", WAITING X
m ~ ~ ) L= ol | | dTv2 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR TV X X
‘ ‘ : Y 7 — T —— ' dTV3 TV, 32" EXAM ROOM X
=S A - SRS ==——1[h = dTv3 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR TV
I ] @ mll | &) P @ @ EQ-001 PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER X
dTv2 UL L S — — @ e AN I EQ-003 TOILET PAPER DISPENSER X '
| U Q3 B - L N EQ-004 HAND SANITIZER DISPENSER X
| 0 O Z =L | EQ-005 GLOVE BOX X
EQ-110—— JEQ-109 | [ il mp= EQ-006 SANI WIPES X
I 3 ED EQ-007 SHARPS X : : :
I E 4 G O MEN'S HFE EQ-025 | COAT HOOK/ROBE HOOK X architecture | interiors
7 1 i | i’ EQ-108 MICROWAVE X
| i WOMEN'S RR. m _ EQ-109 ICE/WATER MACHINE X 10 S Patterson Blvd
Vi ' 54102 @H @@1 | EQ-110 REFRIGERATOR, FULL SIZE X D$Yt°;’2%:' 22;‘22
1 dsD | 4| | EQ-113 COFFEE MAKER X 937.224.
EXIST. STAFF n ¢!l EQ-114 STADIOMETER X
LOUNGE i T . ‘ i £0.02 EQ-201 EXAM TABLE, H BRACES 19
\ " == e | ] ' EQ-201A EXAM/CONSULT TABLE
dTV1 EQ-212 SCALE, WHEEL CHAIR X
| — EQ-213 SCALE, INFANT(MOBILE) X
EQ-214 OTOSCOPE TIP HOLDER, OTHOMOSCOPE X 1400 W Dorothy Lane, Dayton, OH 45409
@ P P: 937-224-0861 www.heapy.com
oo & 50 =0 —
T T — | |
Ly P starr i — I -
L |
| ro1 GMON CORRIDOR
COORDINATOR'S L @3
WORK ROOM @ ! -
o
y

A |
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v Y “ — @
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.
----------- = e |
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| :| 1 |ADDENDUM #1 08/01/25
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FLOOR FINISHES CASEWORK FINISH SCHEDULE
ROOM WALL FINISH | WALL FINISH|WALL FINISH| WALL FINISH
KEY MATERIAL SALES REP. & TESTING DATA KEY MATERIAL SALES REP. & TESTING DATA
NO. ROOM NAME FLOOR FINISH WALL BASE NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST CSWK VERT | CSWK HORIZ COMMENTS
%’FTF-FCE) CARPET TILE ggﬁ&gggﬁﬁ\gmc l(?;g) :QE':/7|Y7EI2-S\RK PL-1 PLASTIC LAMINATE E(K?T'V'E'gﬁ 8844. WR AGED ASH REP.: JEN SULLIVAN 5-4000 |ELEVATOR LOBBY SV-10, SV-2, SV-3, SV-4, SV-5 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 PL-1, RP-1 SS-1
: - TYPICAL VERTICAL :8844- 614) 264-7768 : 3 3 1 p. 1P 1P 1 P41 GT. 3 3
GOLOR. BALANCED 52485 (CASEWORK) FINISH: WOODBRUSH (614) 5-4002 |EXIST. F‘AMILY RR. PT-1 WT-1 WT-1, P-1 WT-1, P-1 WT-1, P-1 WT-1, P-1, GT-2 PL-1 SS-1
SIZE- 24" X 24" INSTALLATION: GRAIN TO RUN 54102 |WOMEN'S RR. PT-1 WT-1 WT-1, P-1 WT-1, P-1 WT-1, P-1 WT-1, P-1, GT-4 PL-1 SS-1
INSTALLATION: MONOLITHIC VERTICALLY. 54103 |MEN'S RR. PT-1 WT-1 WT-1, P-1 WT-1, P-1, GT-3 WT-1, P-1 WT-1, P-1 PL-1 SS-1
54104 |Room PT-1 WT-1 JWJ\WPW RN IR A~ NIV
CPT-2 CARPET TILE INTERFACE REP.:MAGGIE HERMS SS-1 SOLID SURFACE LG HI-MACS REP.: MICHELLE ALLEN 5-4300 | WAITING SV-10, SV-2, SV-3, SV-4, SV-5 RB-1/1N\& S B o R A PLLRR L 85 . ELEVATOR FACADE BY OTHERS
(LINEAR TEXTURE) CARTERA COLLECTION (513) 500-9523 (TYPICAL) COLOR: MILKY WAY (513) 214-9939 5-4302 | EXIST. STAFF LOUNGE SV-10 RB-1 wV-V'Y'V'V' A sl thihdhdl: shitnthl bbb dhdhdg
| | | | STYLE: LIMA THICKNESS: 1/2" 5-4303 |COORDINATOR'S WORK ROOM CPT-2 RB-1 P-1 P-4 P-1 P-1
L gEII-EOTRIL :5 0; g‘gMngoTé v 5-4304 | MGR. OFFICE CPT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-4 P-1 - -
L : - 3 ; : 1 WP- 3 WP- 1 WP- 1 WP- 3 :
NSTALLATION: BRIGK 5S.2 SOLID SURFACE CORIAN REP.- DIANE IGEL 5-4305 |CONSULT/EXAM SV-10, SV-5 RB-1 P-1, WP-1 P-3, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 PL-1 SS-1
(ALL SOLID COLOR: CAMEO WHITE - 1/2" (614) 595-7662 5-4306 |EXAM SV-10, SV-5 RB-1 P-1, WP-1 P-3, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 PL-1 SS-1
PT-1 PORCELAIN TILE LANDMARK REP..AMANDA THOM SURFACE SINK SEE PLUMBING DRAWING 5-4307 |CONSULT/EXAM SV-10, SV-5 RB-1 P-1, WP-1 P-3, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 PL-1 SS-1
(RESTROOMS) ?:ASE(E'FLNHERWAGE BEIGE (513) 520-0777 BOWLS) FOR SINK TYPE LOCATIONS 5-4308A |SOILED HOLD SV-1 RB-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1
SIZE- 24"X24" 5-4308B | CLEAN SUPPLY SV-1 RB-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 - -
THICKNESS: 9 MM 5-4309 | CONSULT/EXAM SV-10, SV-5 RB-1 P-3, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 PL-1 SS-1
GROUT: MAPEI KERAPOXY; COLOR: 09 GRAY SS-3 SOLID SURFACE CORIAN REP.: DIANE IGEL 54310 |EXAM SV-10, SV-5 RB-1 P-3, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 PL-1 SS-1
COLOR: GLACIER WHITE 614) 595-7662 : : : : 3 WP- 1 WP- 1 WP- 1 WP- : :
SV SHEET VINYL MANNINGTON COMMERGIAL REP.- ROBIN STEVENS (WINDOW SILLS) oo oR A (614) 54311 |CONSULT ROOM SV-10, SV-5 RB-1 P-3, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 PL-1 SS-1
(NEUTRAL FIELD) BIOSPEC MD 937-478-1046 5-4312 |CONSULT/EXAM : Y SN NN BNV PR AN VRNV P RRRAAS RSN NN DY S
COLOR: ALPACA 15527 RPA RESIN PANEL 3FORM REP.- SUSAN STUDER 5-4313 |EXIST.RR — L N N N L - T B A S A A S A I LSt GT T A A A A A A A p)
SIZE: 6' 6" ROLL PATTERN: ENSIGN ) 5-4314 |EXAM S\h" 73 REA ‘P"‘W’Y’ YA Wb P WhT ‘ﬁ"v@Y’ P SE~
_ (IN CASEWORK) (859) 653-4069
THICKNESS: 2MM PATTERN DIRECTION: VERTICAL 5-4315 |CONSULT/EXAM SV-10, SV-5 RB-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-3, WP-1 PL-1 SS-1
SANDSTONE FINISH ON ONE SIDE 5-4316 | CHECK-IN CPT-2 RB-1 P-2 P-1 P-1 P-1 PL-1 SS-1
Sv-2 SHEET VINYL MANNINGTON COMMERGIAL REP.: ROBIN STEVENS THICKNESS: 3/8 5-4317 | INTERPROFESSIONAL TEAM CPT-2 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 : S8
(GREEN) COLOR ANCHOR - ARC 937-478-1046
. TB-1 FABRIC CARNEGIE 54318 |NURSE STATION SV-10 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-2 - PL-1 SS-1
COLOR: PEA SHOOT ETW558 !
SIZE: 9' ROLL WRAPPED SYLE: XOREL DASH 54319 |ALCOVE SV-10 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1
THICKNESS: 2MM TACKBOARD COLOR: DASH 33 54320 | SUPPLY SV-10 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1
5-4321  |WM SV-10 RB-1 P-3, WP-1 P-1 P-1 P-1
(SngEEN) SHEET VlNYL ?:ASEIOQENEII((:DHOC: MPl\IQ}IIESRI\% A §3E7P;{7R8232\é STEVENS 5-4322 |STAFF CORRIDOR SV-10 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1
C%@C%g COLOR. SNOW PEA 15436 CEILINGS 54323, ( SV-10 RB-1 P-1, WP-1 P-3, WP-1 P-1, WP-1 P-1, WP-1
Oggg SIZE: 9' ROLL ( 54324 |PATIENT CORRIDOR SV-10, SV-5 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1
= THICKNESS: 2MM ACT-1 ACOUSTIC ARMSTRONG ULTIMA HEALTH ZONE  REP.:JENN MCCOY
(WAITING ROOM) CEILING TILE BEVELED TEGULAR EDGE (513) 919-2263
SV-4 SHEET VINYL MANNINGTON COMMERCIAL REP.: ROBIN STEVENS SIZE: 24" X 24" X 1",
(TEAL) COLOR ANCHOR - PRISM 937-478-1046 1911 WHITE
COLOR: PEACOCK 15435 PRELUDE: 15/16" GRID
SIZE: 6' 6" ROLL NRC: 0.75, CAC: 35, LT.REFL: 0.90
THICKNESS: 2MM
ACT-2 ACOUSTIC ARMSTRONG ULTIMA HEALTH ZONE REP.:JENN MCCOY
SV-5 SHEET VINYL MANNINGTON COMMERCIAL REP.: ROBIN STEVENS (TYPICAL) CEILING TILE SQAURI% EDG"E LAY IN (513) 919-2263
(TEXTURE TEAL) COLOR ANCHOR - ARC 937-478-1046 SIZE: 24" X 48" X 1,
COLOR: PAVO ETW557 1913 WHITE
SIZE: 9' ROLL PRELUDE: 15/16" GRID
THICKNESS: 2MM NRC: 0.75, CAC: 35, LT.REFL: 0.90
SV-10 SHEET VINYL MANNINGTON COMMERCIAL REP.: ROBIN STEVENS W A |_ LS
(WOOD) REALITIES Il 937-478-1046
— o o iyl L(ER 5679R P-1 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS
- THICKNESS: 2MM (TYPICAL) SW7102 WHITE FLOUR
g P-2 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS
SC-1 SEALED CONCRETE  SEE SPECIFICATIONS N IRSE STATION) SW7037 BALANCED BEIGE
P-3 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS
BAS E (AQUA) SW6765 SPA
X HERWIN WILLIAM
RB-1 RUBBER COVE TARKETT (JOHNSONITE) P-4 PAINT S S
SW7037 ANEW GREY
BASE STYLE: DC
COLOR: 28 MEDIUM GREY
SIZE: 4" GT-2 GLASS TILE CROSSVILLE, GLASS BLOX REP.:AMANDA THOM
GREEN BLEND COLOR: G001 LIME SHIMMER, G004 GREE 513 520-0777
PTB-1 PORECALIN CROSSVILLE REP.:.ROBYN DUBAN GLOQ, G005 GLISTEN GREENSIZE: 2" X 4", NTED
TILE BASE READY TO WEAR UPS (513)703-5801 VERTICALLY
COLOR: AV311 BUTTONED UP GROUT: MAPEI KERAPOXY- COLOR: 01 ALABASTER
SIZE: 6" X 24", THICKNESS 3/8 1/3, 1/3, 1/3 RANDOM BLEND
GROUT: MAPEI KERAPOXY: 01 ALABASTER
GT-3 GLASS TILE CROSSVILLE, GLASS BLOX REP.:AMANDA THOM
BLUE BLEND COLOR:G019 CLEAR SKY, (513) 520-0777
WALL PROTECTION
SIZE: 2" X 4", ORIENTED VERTICALLY
GROUT: MAPE| KERAPOXY- COLOR: 01 ALABASTER
CG-1 CORNER INPRO CORPORATION REP.: AMY DESCHAINE 1/3, 1/3, 1/3 RANDOM BLEND
(TYPICAL) GUARD STYLE: 160 800-222-5556 ext. 5141
COLOR: : WHITE SAND GT-4 GLASS TILE CROSSVILLE, GLASS BLOX REP.:AMANDA THOM
HEIGHT: 4'-0" UNLESS PURPLE BLEND COLOR: G038 LILAC DEW, G039 (513) 520-0777
OTHER WISE NOTED AMETHYST,G040 PURPLE ZING
SIZE: 2" X 4" ORIENT VERTICALLY
GROUT: MAPEI KERAPOXY- COLOR: 01 ALABASTER
CG-2 END WALL INPRO CORPORATION REP.: AMY DESCHAINE 1/3, 1/3, 1/3 RANDOM BLEND
(END WALL) PROTECTOR STYLE: 160D 800-222-5556 ext. 5141
COLOR: : WHITE SAND WT-1 PORCELAIN CROSSVILLE
HEIGHT: 4-0" UNLESS (TYPICAL) WALL TILE READY TO WEAR UPS
OTHER WISE NOTED COLOR: AV311 BUTTONED UP
SIZE: 12" X 24", THICKNESS 3/8"
GROUT: MAPEI KERAPOXY: 01 ALABASTER
WP-1 WALL INPRO CORPORATION REP.: AMY DESCHAINE SCHLUTER SYSTEMS QUADEC-EB, ALONG TOP EDGE OF TILE, AND ALONG
(TYPICAL) PROTECTION RIGID SHEET ELEMENTS 800-222-5556 ext. 5141 EDGE OF TILE AT DOOR FRAME
CAULK ALL SEAMS
NO CAP R JRIMPIECES WG-1 CUSTOM WALL LEVEL 5 FINISH ON THESE WALLS
- COLOR: WHITE SANDS GRAPHIC
THICKNESS: 0.060"
HEIGHT: 40"
A. ALL FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S DIRECTIONS.
B. ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO BE COMPLIANT WITH CODE INFORMATION LISTED ON A001.
C. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR WALL FINISHES, CASEWORK AND SURFACE DETAILS.
D. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL CEILING INFORMATION.
E. REFER TO FINIHS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL WALL AND FLOORING INFORMATION.
F. SUBMIT ALL SAMPLES FOR ARCHITECTS APPROVAL.
G. ALL ACCESS PANEL DOORS, GRILLES, ETC. ARE TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH WALL COLOR.
H. ALL FLOORING IS TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF CASEWORK AND MILLWORK.
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